Mod. 4297/3

\IMQ

CERTIFICATO DEL SISTEMA DI QUALITA
CERTIFICATE OF THE QUALITY SYSTEM Digitally signed by Comanac Ion

Date: 2026.04.03 11:26:57 EEST
Reason: MoldSign Signature

NO. ms 1—GAR—DO 00 8 Location: Moldova

' MOLDOVA EUROPEANA |

VISTO L’ESITO DELLE VERIFICHE CONDOTTE IN CONFORMITA” ALL’ALLEGATO Il - MODULO D DEL REGOLAMENTO (UE)
2016/426 SI DICHIARA CHE:
ON THE BASIS OF OUR VERIFICATIONS CARRIED OUT ACCORDING TO ANNEX I/ — MIODULE D OF THE REGULATION (EU) 2016/426 WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT:

FABBRICANTE / MANUFACTURER

NOME / name MADAS S.r.l.
INDIRIZZO / ADDRESS VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

MANTIENE NEL SITO PRODUTTIVO Di:
MANAGES IN THE FACTORY OF:

SITO PRODUTTIVO / FACTORY

NOME / name MADAS S.r.l.
INDIRIZZO / ADDRESS VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

UN SISTEMA DI QUALITA DEL PROCESSO DI PRODUZIONE CHE ASSICURA LA CONFORMITA DEI SEGUENTI PRODOTTI:
A QUALITY SYSTEM OF THE PRODUCTION PROCESS ENSURING THE CONFORMITY OF THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS:

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE PER GAS / PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES

AITIPI DESCRITTI NEI CERTIFICATI DI ESAME UE DEL TIPO ELENCATI IN ALLEGATO E Al REQUISITI PERTINENTI DEL REGOLAMENTO SUDDETTO, IN TUTTE
LE FASI DELLA FABBRICAZIONE.

TO THE TYPES DESCRIBED ON THE EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATES LISTED IN ANNEX AND TO THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AFOREMENTIONED
REGULATION IN ALL THE MANUFACTURING STAGES

QUESTO CERTIFICATO E RILASCIATO DA IMQ IN QUALITA DI ORGANISMO NOTIFICATO PER IL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/426. IL NUMERO IDENTIFICATIVO DI IMQ_S.P.A. QUALE
ORGANISMO NOTIFICATO E: 0051
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED BY IMQ AS NOTIFIED BODY FOR THE REGULATION (EU) 2016/426. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF IMQ S.P.A. AS NOTIFIED BODY IS: 0051

QUESTO DOCUMENTO ANNULLA E SOSTITUISCE IL PRECEDENTE. ESSO COMPRENDE 1 ALLEGATO
THIS DOCUMENT CANCEL AND REPLACE THE PREVIOUS ONE. IT INCLUDES 1 ANNEX.

PRIMA EMISSIONE: 2018/10/18 .

FIRST ISSUE
EMISSIONE CORRENTE: 2024/10/07 %
CURRENT ISSUE

EMISSIONE PRECEDENTE:
PREVIOUS ISSUE

DATA DI SCADENZA:
EXPIRING DATE

2021/10/15 B.U. ProbucT
CERTIFICATION SECTOR - MANAGER
2027/10/14

Questo Cerfificato pud essere riprodotto solo integralmente e senza alcuna variazione. Esso € soggetto al regolamento generale per la
valutazione della conformita ai sensi delle direttive comunitarie per le quali IMQ opera come organismo notificato n. 0051 e alle prescrizioni
particolari regolamento (UE) N. 2016/426 (GAR) “sugli apparecchi che bruciano carburanti gassosi” allegato Il - MODULO D - Conformita
al tipo basata sulla garanzia della qualita del processo di produzione

This Certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change. It is subject to the general rules
for assessing conformity to community directives for which IMQ operates as notified body n°. 0051 and to the o
special requirements for regulation (EU) No. 2016/426 (GAR) "on appliances burning gaseous fuels" annex v ACC REDIA
MODULE D - Conformity to Type based on quality assurance of the production process. L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO

PRD N° 0005PRD

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo

Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC

IMQ S.p.A. con Socio Unico | Via Quintiliano 43 | Italia - 20138 Milano | www.ima.it Mutual Recognition Agreements




CERTIFICATO DEL SISTEMA DI QUALITA No. 0051-GAR-D0008
CERTIFICATE OF THE QUALITY SYSTEM

PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST ISSUE: 2018-10-18
A LLEG ATO / A NNEX EMISSIONE CORRENTE / CURRENT ISSUE: 2024-10-07
EMISSIONE PRECEDENTE / PREVIOUS ISSUE: 2021-10-15

IMQS.p.A. . www.imait DATA SCADENZA / EXPIRING DATE: 2027-10-14

VALUTAZIONE DI CONFORMITA (RIF. IMQ) / CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT (IMQ_REF.)

06QY00033

CERTIFICATO / CERTIFICATE EMESSO DA/ ISSUED BY DATA/ DATE PRODOTTI / PrRoDUCTS
51AQ646 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/07/26 Tipo RG - Fam.2
51AQ647 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/07/26 Tipo RG - Fam.3
51AR1070 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/12/04 Tipo FM - Fam.1

51BT3739 IMQ S.p.A. 2020/01/17 Tipo RG - Fam.4
51CL4012 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/07/26 Tipo RG - Fam.1

INFORMAZIONI AGGIUNTIVE / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Relativamente al sito produttivo, in aggiunta a quanto indicato a pagina 1, parte del processo produttivo
e realizzato presso I'unitd situata in: / Concerning the factory site, in addition to the reference stated on
page 1, part of the production process is carried out at the plant located in:

via Hack — 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR)
via Meucci, 12 — 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR)

Questo Cerfificato pud essere riprodotto solo integralmente e senza alcuna variazione. Esso € soggetto al regolamento generale per la
valutazione della conformitd ai sensi delle direttive comunitarie per le quali IMQ opera come organismo notificato n. 0051 e alle prescrizioni
particolari regolamento (UE) N. 2016/426 (GAR) “sugli apparecchi che bruciano carburanti gassosi” allegato Il - MODULO D - Conformita
al tipo basata sulla garanzia della qualitd del processo di produzione

This Certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change. It is subject to the general rules
for assessing conformity to community directives for which IMQ operates as nofified body n°. 0051 and to the
special requirements for regulation (EU) No. 2016/426 (GAR) "on appliances burning gaseous fuels" annex Il - ACC RED IA
MODULE D - Conformity to Type based on quality assurance of the production process.

Mod. 4297/3

L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO

PRD N° 0005PRD

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC
Mutual Recognition Agreements

Pagina 2 di 2 IMQ S.p.A. con Socio Unico | Via Quintiliano 43 | Italia - 20138 Milano | www.ima.it



Mod. 4297/3

\IMQ

CERTIFICATO DEL SISTEMA DI QUALITA
CERTIFICATE OF THE QUALITY SYSTEM

No. 0051-GAR-D0008

VISTO L'ESITO DELLE VERIFICHE CONDOTTE IN CONFORMITA’ ALL’ALLEGATO Il —MODULO D DEL REGOLAMENTO (UE)

2016/426 SI DICHIARA CHE:
ON THE BASIS OF OUR VERIFICATIONS CARRIED OUT ACCORDING TO ANNEX I/ — MIODULE D OF THE REGULATION (EU) 2016/426 WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT:

FABBRICANTE / MANUFACTURER

NOME / name MADAS S.r.l.
INDIRIZZO / ADDRESS VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

MANTIENE NEL SITO PRODUTTIVO Di:
MANAGES IN THE FACTORY OF:

SITO PRODUTTIVO / FACTORY

NOME / name MADAS S.r.l.
INDIRIZZO / ADDRESS VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

UN SISTEMA DI QUALITA DEL PROCESSO DI PRODUZIONE CHE ASSICURA LA CONFORMITA DEI SEGUENTI PRODOTTI:
A QUALITY SYSTEM OF THE PRODUCTION PROCESS ENSURING THE CONFORMITY OF THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS:

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE PER GAS / PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES

AITIPI DESCRITTI NEI CERTIFICATI DI ESAME UE DEL TIPO ELENCATI IN ALLEGATO E Al REQUISITI PERTINENTI DEL REGOLAMENTO SUDDETTO, IN TUTTE
LE FASI DELLA FABBRICAZIONE.

TO THE TYPES DESCRIBED ON THE EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATES LISTED IN ANNEX AND TO THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AFOREMENTIONED
REGULATION IN ALL THE MANUFACTURING STAGES

QUESTO CERTIFICATO E RILASCIATO DA IMQ IN QUALITA DI ORGANISMO NOTIFICATO PER IL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/426. IL NUMERO IDENTIFICATIVO DI IMQ_S.P.A. QUALE
ORGANISMO NOTIFICATO E: 0051
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED BY IMQ AS NOTIFIED BODY FOR THE REGULATION (EU) 2016/426. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF IMQ S.P.A. AS NOTIFIED BODY IS: 0051

QUESTO DOCUMENTO ANNULLA E SOSTITUISCE IL PRECEDENTE. ESSO COMPRENDE 1 ALLEGATO
THIS DOCUMENT CANCEL AND REPLACE THE PREVIOUS ONE. IT INCLUDES 1 ANNEX.

PRIMA EMISSIONE:

FIRST ISSUE 2018/10/18 )
EMISSIONE CORRENTE:
CURRENT ISSUE 2024/10/07 5 /"‘q

EMISSIONE PRECEDENTE: 2021/10/15 B.U. ProbuCT

PREVIOUS ISSUE c s y
DATA DI SCADENZA: ERTIFICATION SECTOR - IVIANAGER

EXPIRING DATE

2027/10/14

Questo Cerfificato pud essere riprodotto solo integralmente e senza alcuna variazione. Esso € soggetto al regolamento generale per la
valutazione della conformita ai sensi delle direttive comunitarie per le quali IMQ opera come organismo notificato n. 0051 e alle prescrizioni
particolari regolamento (UE) N. 2016/426 (GAR) “sugli apparecchi che bruciano carburanti gassosi” allegato Il - MODULO D - Conformita
al tipo basata sulla garanzia della qualita del processo di produzione

This Certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change. It is subject to the general rules
for assessing conformity to community directives for which IMQ operates as notified body n°. 0051 and to the "
special requirements for regulation (EU) No. 2016/426 (GAR) "on appliances burning gaseous fuels" annex v ACC REDIA
MODULE D - Conformity to Type based on quality assurance of the production process. L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO

PRD N° 0005PRD

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo

Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC

IMQ S.p.A. con Socio Unico | Via Quintiliano 43 | Italia - 20138 Milano | www.ima.it Mutual Recognition Agreements




CERTIFICATO DEL SISTEMA DI QUALITA No. 0051-GAR-D0008
CERTIFICATE OF THE QUALITY SYSTEM

PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST ISSUE: 2018-10-18
A LLEG ATO / A NNEX EMISSIONE CORRENTE / CURRENT ISSUE: 2024-10-07
EMISSIONE PRECEDENTE / PREVIOUS ISSUE: 2021-10-15

IMQS.p.A. . www.imait DATA SCADENZA / EXPIRING DATE: 2027-10-14

VALUTAZIONE DI CONFORMITA (RIF. IMQ) / CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT (IMQ_REF.)

06QY00033

CERTIFICATO / CERTIFICATE EMESSO DA/ ISSUED BY DATA/ DATE PRODOTTI / PrRoDUCTS
51AQ646 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/07/26 Tipo RG - Fam.2
51AQ647 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/07/26 Tipo RG - Fam.3
51AR1070 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/12/04 Tipo FM - Fam.1

51BT3739 IMQ S.p.A. 2020/01/17 Tipo RG - Fam.4
51CL4012 IMQ S.p.A. 2018/07/26 Tipo RG - Fam.1

INFORMAZIONI AGGIUNTIVE / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Relativamente al sito produttivo, in aggiunta a quanto indicato a pagina 1, parte del processo produttivo
e realizzato presso I'unitd situata in: / Concerning the factory site, in addition to the reference stated on
page 1, part of the production process is carried out at the plant located in:

via Hack — 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR)
via Meucci, 12 — 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR)

Questo Cerfificato pud essere riprodotto solo integralmente e senza alcuna variazione. Esso € soggetto al regolamento generale per la
valutazione della conformitd ai sensi delle direttive comunitarie per le quali IMQ opera come organismo notificato n. 0051 e alle prescrizioni
particolari regolamento (UE) N. 2016/426 (GAR) “sugli apparecchi che bruciano carburanti gassosi” allegato Il - MODULO D - Conformita
al tipo basata sulla garanzia della qualitd del processo di produzione

This Certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change. It is subject to the general rules
for assessing conformity to community directives for which IMQ operates as nofified body n°. 0051 and to the
special requirements for regulation (EU) No. 2016/426 (GAR) "on appliances burning gaseous fuels" annex Il - ACC RED IA
MODULE D - Conformity to Type based on quality assurance of the production process.

Mod. 4297/3

L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO

PRD N° 0005PRD

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC
Mutual Recognition Agreements
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< eurofins '
Product Testing

i) STORAGE RECEIPT @

[2] According to 2014/34/EU Directive art. 13.1 (b) ii “
[3] Receipt N. EPT 22 ATEX 4791 issue 0
[4]  For the equipment Pressure regulators .L

FRG/2M, RG/2M, FRG/2MR, RG/2MR, FRG/2MC, RG/2MC,
FRG/2MCR, RG/2MCR, FRG/2MBCL(Z-F-R-M), FRG/2MBL(Z-F-R-
M), RG/2MBCL(Z-F-R-M), RG/2MBL(Z-F-R-M), FRG/2MB MAX,
RG/2MB MAX, FRG/2MB MIN, RG/2MB MIN, FRG/2MT(A-B-C-D-
E-)X, RG/2MT(A-B-C-D-E-)X, FRG/2MCC, RG/2MCC, FRG/2MCS,
RG/2MCS, FRG/2MBC(Z-F-R-M), FRG/2MB(Z-F-R-M),
RG/2MBC(Z-F-R-M), RG/2MB(Z-F-R-M), FRG/2MCSH,
RG/2MCSH, FRG/2MBH(Z-F-R-M), RG/2MBH(Z-F-R-M),
FR2LB(Z), R2LB(2)

[5] Group and category Group Il - Category 2 l
Non-electrical equipment other than internal combustion engines

[6] Manufactured by Madas s.r.l.
Via Moratello 5/6/7 Z.A.l. — 37048 San Pietro di Legnago (VR) M
[7] Scope Storage of the technical file

[8] Date of the request of 11-03-2022
the technical file
storage

[9] The identification MAFT23
number of the technical
file is
Place and date of issue: This Receipt is valid until:
(DD-MM.YYYY) (DD-MM.YYYY)

Torino, 30-03-2022

THsoglio
naging Director

Dionisid Bu cﬁ -
Directive \Resio @Ur I

-sk-.__.......d—«-"’

This Receipt doesn't replace in any way the EU Declaration of conformity, neither it exonerates the Manufaclurer from other

PRD N° 1198 obligations of law for the responsibility of the product. Any change in the design or manufacturing could make invalid this Receipt
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements and requires communication to the Notified Body. This Receipt gives no information about other Directives of the European

Union. This Receipt is made of 1 page and it is integrally reproducible only.
CP-ATEX-MOD-28-00 p - R %

— m—

Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.l. - Via Cuorgné, 21 - 10156 Torino - Italia
Organismo Notificato - Notified Body n. 0477



Mod. MADAS/96.00

MADAS"| (¢

DICHIARAZIONE
DI CONFORMITA

DECIARATION

OF CONFORMITY Pag.1/2

(€ &

Il sottoscritto, rappresentante il seguente costruttore:
The signed, representative the following manufacturer:

Madas S.r.l.

Via Valeria Moratello, 5/6/7
37045 San Pietro di Legnago (VR) - Italy
Tel: +39 0442-23289
E-mail: info@madas.it
http://www.madas.it

dichiara qui di seguito che il prodotto/i:
following declares that the product/s:

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE PER GAS - GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS

modelli indicati in prima pagina - STORAGE RECEIPT [4]

models indicated on the first page - STORAGE RECEIPT [4]

risulta/risultano in conformita a quanto previsto dalla seguente normativa comunitaria:

[s/are in compliance to what expected by the following community rule:

Direttiva
Directive

DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION

Direttiva 2014/34/UE del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio del 26 febbraio 2014 concernente I'armonizzazione
delle legislazioni degli stati membri relative agli apparecchi e sistemi di protezione destinati a essere utilizzati in

ATEX 2014/34/UE atmosfera potenzialmente esplosiva.

2014/34/EU ATEX Directive 2014/34/FU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation

of the laws of the Member States relating to equipment and protective systems intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres.

e che sono state applicate tutte le norme e/o specifiche tecniche indicate a:
and all the rules andjyor technical specification are applied indicated in:

pag. 2




DICHIARAZIONE
DI CONFORMITA

MADAS"| (¢

DECIARATION

OF CONFORMITY Pag. 2 /2

NORMA / STANDARD | DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION

Prevenzione dell’esplosione e protezione contro I'esplosione

UNIEN 1127-1 Explosion prevention and protection

Apparecchi non elettrici per atmosfere potenzialmente esplosive

UNI CEI ISO 80079-36 Non-electrical equjpment for use in potentially explosive atmospheres

Mod. MADAS/96.00

Dette apparecchiature sono cosi classificate:
Here below classification for these equjpment:

e Apparecchio del gruppo 11, categoria 2 G / Device of group II, category 2 G
e Apparecchio del gruppo 1II, categoria 2 D / Device of group II, category 2 D

Quindi sono idonee per essere installate nelle seguenti zone:
Then they are appropriate to be installed on the following zones:

e zone 1 e 2 per la presenza di miscela esplosiva gas/aria, vapore/aria, nebbia/aria;
o zone 1 and 2 for the presence of gas/air, steam/air, fog/air explosive mixture;
e zone 21 e 22 per la presenza di miscela esplosiva polvere/aria.
e zone 21 and 22 for the presence of dust/air explosive mixture.

La documentazione riguardante la valutazione del rischio durante tutte le fasi di vita del prodotto & depositata presso la ditta costruttrice
The documentation concerning the estimation of the risk during all the product life phases is deposited at manufacturing company

Legnago, 30/03/2022
Madas S.r.l.\
Luigi Marapgoni




EBPASUMCKUN YKOHOMWYECKHH COIO3
[ H [ JEKJIAPAIIUSI O COOTBETCTBUH

3aseurenn O0mecTBo ¢ orpaHudeHHoi oTBeTcTBeHHOCTEIO "KMITA EBPA3HA",
OI'PH: 1215000107277

MecTo HaxoKaeH s (aJpec IPHIHYECKOro TMLA) U aApec MeCTa OCYLLEeCTRIEHHS AeITeIbHOCTH:
141446, POCCH S, Mockosckas obnacts, ropoa Xumkd, CHT Kupuiioska, nom 130, kaburet 1
Tenedon: +74996486480, Anpec anekrponnoii moutsl: info@kipa.ru

B sinue PykoBomuTens otaena noructiky Llleronesa Anexcanjpa AnexcaspoBuya, NefCTBYIOIIErO Ha
ocHoBaHuH JloBepeHHocTH Ne 6/1 oT 21.08.2023 .

3asiBJISIET, 4T0 ApMaTypa IpoMbliieHHas TpyGonpoBogHas Toproeoii mapku "MADAS" (kaTeropyun
obopymosanss — | 1 2 cornacHo TP TC 032/2013), tunset (cM. [punoxkerre Ne | Ha 1 nucre)

msroroBuTenb ®upma "MADAS s.r.1.",

MecTo HaxoKaeHHA (apec PUINYECKOro IMLA) | aApec MecTa OCYLIECTBIEHUS JeATeIbHOCTH:
WUTAJIMA, Via Moratello 5-6-7 — 37045 San Pietro di Legnago, (Verona)

Kox TH B2/ EADC 8481805910, 8481809907, 8421398006

CepuiiHbIil BEITYCK

Epponeiickas aupektura 2014/68/EU

COOTBETCTBYET TPeOOBAHHAM
TP TC 032/2013 "O Ge3zonacHocTd 000pyA0BaHNSA, padoTarOLIEro 110]] U30BITOYHEIM JIaBJIeHHEM "

Hexjapauusi 0 COOTBETCTBHH NPHHATA HA OCHOBAHHH

[TpoTokons! 3aBOACKMX HcHbITaHuii: 6/H 0T 06.06.2023 r., 6/H ot 07.06.2023 r., 6/H o1 08.06.2023 .,
6/n o1 09.06.2023 . — pupma "MADAS s.r.1.", Utanus.

O6ocHoBaHus BezonacHocT: Noe OB-MADAS-01 ot 02.09.2016 1., Ne OB-MADAS-04 ot 02.09.2016 .
Komruiekt TexHuueckoi nokymeHTauuu 6/1 ot 27.06.2023 r.

Cxema JIeK/1apupoBaHus COOTBETCTBUA: 11

JononHurensHas nHdopmanust

'OCT 12.2.063-2015 "Apmatrypa Tpybonposoanas. Obmue Tpeboanud bezonacHoCTH",

I"OCT 356-80 "Apmatypa u getanu Tpy6ornpoBoaos. JlaBneHus HOMUHANBHBIE, TpobHble U pabouue.
Psiapr", TOCT 9544-2015 "Apmatypa Tpybonporogsas. HopMbl repMeTHYHOCTH 3aTROPOR",

['OCT 4666-2015 "Apmarypa TpybonporoaHas. TpeboeaHus k MapkupoBke". Y ¢I10BUA XpaHeHus
KOHKPETHOT0 H37eNHs, CPOK XpaHeHHs (Ci1ysk0bl) yKa3blBAOTCA B IPHUIaraeMoi K MpoJLy KUK
TOBAPOCONPOBOAUTENEHOM H/HIIN SKCIUTYATALMOHHON JJOKYMEHTALMH,

Jlexknapaiist 0 COOTRETCTRHM PACIIPOCTPAHSETCS Ha CepUiHO BRITYCKAEMYHO TIPOIYKIINI0, H3TOTOBIEHHYIO
C JIaThl IPOU3BOJICTBA OTOOPAHHBIX 00Pa3LOB MPOAYKIHH, MPOLIEAIIHX UCCAeA0BaHN (UCIBITAHNA) 1
usMmepenus: 06.2023 r.

llorosop C HSFOTOBHTe)TeM Ne KE- 00] ot 08.11.2021 r.

Ilerones Anexkcanap AnekcaHapoBHY

(®.1.0. 3asBuTena)




EBPA3UNCKUNA SKOHOMUYECKWUWA COIO3
MPUNOXEHMUE Ne 1 nucrt 1

K OEKINAPALIMKM O COOTBETCTBUM EA3C N RU [-IT.PA09.B.34981/23

Hepequb MNpOaYKUHMH, HA KOTOPYIO pacIlipoCTpaHACTCA neicTBUe AeKnapaudHd 0 COOTBETCTBHH

HauMeHoBaHue, TUNbLI, MapKU, MOOENH O6o3HaueHue
KOO TH B3 OAHOPOAHOW NPOAYKLUWMK, COCTABHbIE YacTH OOKYMEHTaLUuu, no
u3genusa UNKn KoMnnekca KOTOpPOI BhiNyckaeTcs
npoaykKuua

ApmaTypa npombilnedHas TpybonpoBogHas
Toprosoi mapku "MADAS" (kaTeropum
obopynosaHus — 1 n 2 cornacHo TP TC
032/2013), TUnbI:

8481805910 PerynaTopsl Aasnenuns, Tunsl FRG, RG, AG

8481809907 KnanaHbl anekrpomarHutHble, Tunel: EVA/NA,
EVP, EVP/NC, EVPF, EVCF, EVF, EVPS, EVS,
EVPCS, EVT, EVCT, EVCA, EVR, EVPR,
EVPCR, EW, M15-1, M16/RMO N.A.,

M16/RM N.A., M16/RMO N.C., M16/RM N.C.,
MN28, EVO/NC

8421398006 KomneHcatopsl, Tunbi: MG-30

Lerones AnekcaHap

“l 3asButensb
: AnekcaHgpoBuy

(P.1.0. zassutens)




E : .:.
[ H [ EBPABUNCKHUHN YKOHOMHWYECKHU COIO3 Eﬁga

JEKJIAPALIASI O COOTBETCTBUM = s- Ao

3asiBuTens O0iecTBO ¢ orpaHu4eHHo# orBeTcrBenHocTho "KHTTA EBPA3MSA",

OI'PH: 1215000107277

MecTo HaxoXkAeHH (aApec FOPHANYECKOTO JIHIA) | aipec MeCTa OCYIIECTBIIEHNS IeATEIbHOCTH:
141446, POCCHS, Mockosckas o6nacTs, ropoj XuMkH, Mukpopaiion [loapeskoso, CHT Kupunnoska,
aom 130, opuc 1

Tenedon: +74996486480, Anpec snektpoHHoit nouTtsl: info(@kipa.ru

B Janne ['enepanbHoro nupextopa Peibko Exarepunsl BsauecnaBosrbl, nelicTBytoliel Ha OCHOBAHHH

YcraBa.

3asBJIsSIET, 4TO ApMaTypa npoMellIeHHas TpyOonpoBoHas Topropoil Mapku "MADAS", Tunbl
(cm. [punoskenue Nel na | ngucre)

u3rotosuTes b ®upma "MADAS s.r.1.",

MecTo HaxoxaeHH (apec IPUIUYECKOro JHLA) U aPec MECTa OCYLIECTBICHHS AeATEbHOCTH:
UTAJIHA, Via Moratello 5-6-7 — 37045 San Pietro di Legnago, (Verona)

Kon TH BOJI EADC 8481809907, 8481409009, 8481805910, 8481805990

CepuiiHblii BRINYCK

Esponeiickas nupexruna 2006/42/EC.

COOTBETCTBYET TPeGOBAHUAM
TP TC 010/2011 "O 6e3onacHocTi MauiuH U obopypoBaHus"

,[Iex.rlapaunﬂ 0 COOTBETCTBHH NPHHATA HA OCHOBAHHH

Ceprudukatel Ha THI npoaykimu: Noe EADC RU C-IT.BJI08.T.00308/22 ot 10.03.2022 r.,

Ne EADC RU C-IT.BJI08.T.00309/22 ot 10.03.2022 r., Ne EADC RU C-IT.5JI08.T.00310/22 ot
10.03.2022 r., Ne EADC RU C-IT.bJI08.T.00311/22 ot 11.03.2022 1.,

Ne EADC RU C-IT.BJI08.T.00312/22 ot 11.03.2022 r., Beinansl Opranom no ceprudukauuu "MUBAHOBO-
CEPTH®HKAT" ObuiecTsa ¢ orpaHHueHHOi 0TBeTCTBEHHOCTEIO "MBanoBcknit ®on Ceprudukannu”
(Arrectar akkpegutanuu Ne RA.RU.115J108). OGocHosanus 6esonacuocti: Ne O5-MADAS-01 ot
09.02.2016 r., Ne Ob-MADAS-02 ot 09.02.2016 ., Ne OB-MADAS-03 ot 09.02.2016 .,

No Ob-MADAS-04 ot 09.02.2016 r., Ne OB-MADAS-05 ot 09.02.2016 r., [Tacnopra, PykoBozacTsa mno
MOHTaXY M aKkcnnyarauuu 6/0 ot 10.01.2022 r,

CxeMa JekJ1apupoBaHus COOTBETCTBHS: 511

JononauTtensuas nudopmanusi

['OCT 12.2.063-2015 pasnensl 6 — 13 "Apmatypa Tpy6ornposoanas. O6iue TpeGosanus 6ezonacHocTH",
['OCT 356-80 "Apmarypa n netanu Tpy6onpoBo/os. JlaBnenus ycinosHble, 1pobHble U paboune. Psasl",
['OCT 4666-2015 pasnensi 4 u 5 "Apmarypa Tpy6onposozntas. TpeGosanns k mapkuposke”, TOCT 9544-
2015 "Apmarypa TpyGonposoanas. HopMbl repMeTHYHOCTH 3aTBOPOB".

Ycnosust XpaHeHus npoaykuuu B coorBetctsir ¢ IOCT 15150-69. Yenosns XxpaHeHHs KOHKPETHOTO
M3JIeNHs, CPOK XpaHeHus (CJ1yxObl) yKkasblBarOTCA B IPUIAraeMON K IPOAYKLHH TOBAPOCONPOBOIUTENLHOM
H/WJIH 9KCMTYyaTAMOHHON JOKYMEHTALHH,

Pridko Exatepuna BsiuecnaBoHa
(®.1.0. 3aaBuTena)

Hdata perncrpanun iek/japauun o coorsercTBuu: 16.03.2022



EBPA3UNCKUA SKOHOMWYECKWUIA COKO3

NMPUNOXEHUE Ne 1 nuct 1

K OEKINAPALIMX O COOTBETCTBUM EA3C N RU [-IT.PA02.B.47304/22

MepeyeHb NpoayKUMK, HA KOTOPYIO pacnpoCTpaHseTca AelcTBre AeknapaLmn 0 CoOTBETCTBUN

Obo3HayeHue
Koa TH B3/ HanmeHoBaHue, TUNLI, MAPKWU, MOAENM OOAHOPOOHOM .uoxymen‘rau;:m,
EASC npoAaykKuun, cCoCTaBHbIe YacTu U3Oenusa unu no KOTOpPOW
KOMMiekca BbinyckaeTcs
npoaykuua
ApmaTypa npomblilLneHHas TpySonposoaHas TOprosoin
mMapku "MADAS":
KnanaHbl anekTpomarHuTHbele, Tunbl: EVA/NA, EVP,
EVP/NC, EVPF, EVCF, EVF, EVPS, EVS, EVPCS, EVT,
8481809907 EVCT, EVCA, EVR, EVPR, EVPCR, EW, M15-1,
M16/RMO N.A., M16/RM N.A., M16/RMO N.C., M16/RM
N.C., MN28, EVO/NC
8481409009 KnanaHel npegoxpaHuTensHo-3anopHeie, Tun MVB
8481409009 KnanaHbl npegoxpaHutensHo-cGpocHble, Tun MVS
8481805910 PerynaTtopbl gaBnenus, Tunel: FRG, RG, AG, AMR
8481805990 3acnoHku (3aTBopbl) perynupytowme, Tun: RGSF

4

£

plests

. Pbibko EkatepuHa
- BsavyecnaBoBHa

noamhcs (®.1.0. 3ansuTens)




EBPA3ZUMCKHUU YSKOHOMHUYECKHUHN COIO3
[ H [ NEKJAPALIUSI O COOTBETCTBHU

ZasisuTenn O01EcTBO ¢ orpaHnyeHHoi oteTcTBeHHocTRIO "KHMITA EBPA3MA",
OT'PH: 1215000107277

MecTo HaxoKAeHUs (apec IOPUANYECKOro JHLa) H aipeC MECTa OCYLUECTBIIEHHS AEATCIbHOCTH!
141446, POCCHSI, Mockosckas obactb, ropo XuMkH, mukpopaiion Iloapeskoso, CHT Kupunnoska,
aom 130, oduc 1

Tenedon: +74996486480, Anpec anextporHoii moutsl: info{@kipa.ru

B Jinne ['eHepansHoro aupextopa Peidko Ekarepunsl BsiueciasoBHbl, AefACTBYOMIEH HA OCHOBAHHH
Ycrasa.

sasiBaset, yto ObopyaoBaHue razoouucTHoe Toprosoii mapkn "MADAS": punstpel, mojenu: FMC, FM,
FGM, FF

uiroropuresib ®upma "MADAS s.r.l.",

MecTo HaxomaeHus (aApec IPHARYECKOro NULA) U apec MecTa OCYLECTBIEHHS IeATEIbHOCTH:
HUTAJIMSA, Via Moratello 5-6-7 — 37045 San Pietro di Legnago, (Verona)

Kon TH BDJT EADC 8421398006

CepuiiHblit BBINYCK

Erponeiickas aupextuna 2006/42/EC.

COOTBETCTBYET TPeBOBAHUAM
TP TC 010/2011 "O Ge3onacHOCTH MalllMH U 0Oopy10BaHNA"

HEKJIB pauus 0 COOTBETCTBHH IIPHHATA HA OCHOBAHHH

Ceprudukar Ha Tun npoaykuuu Ne EADC RU C-IT.BJI08.T.00313/22 ot 14.03.2022 r., Beinan Opranom
no cepruurammn "MBAHOBO-CEPTHUOUKAT" ObwecTBa ¢ 0rpaHuyeHHON OTBETCTBEHHOCTRIO
"Hpanosekuiit @ouny Cepruduraunn” (Atrecrar akkpenntanni Ne RA.RU.115J108).

ObocHosanue dezonacHoctd Ne Ne Ob-MADAS-06 or 09.02.2016 .

ITacnopr, PykoBoJICTBO Mo MOHTaxy W 3kcnayatauun 6/1 ot 10.01.2022 1.

Cxema JICKJIapHPOBaHUs COOTBETCTBUS: 511

JonoauureabHas nagopManus

T'OCT 12.2.003-91 paznen 2 "Cucrema ctanaaptos 6e3onacHoct Tpyna. OGopyrosaHue
npou3BoJicTeeHHoe. ObKe Tpedoranus 0e30nacHocTH". Y CI0BUA XpaHeHUs MPOJYKLMH B COOTBETCTBHH €
T'OCT 15150-69. YcnoBus XpaHeHHs] KOHKPETHOTO M3/1e/IHs1, CPOK XpaHeHHs (C/ykO0bl) yKa3blBaIOTCs B

Pribko ExarepruHa BayecnaBopHa

($.M1.0. 3ansutens)

JlaTa perucTpanuu AeKJIapanum o cooTsercTBHu: 16.03.2022



EBPA3ZUMCKHNN YKOHOMUWYECKHAI COIO3
[ H [ JEKJIAPAIIUAA O COOTBETCTBUM

3asBuTtennr O0mecTBo ¢ orpannuennoit orsercreennocTeio "KMITA EBPA3HMA",
OI'PH: 1215000107277

MecTo Haxomx/ieH s (ajIpec PHAMYECKOro JIHLA) 1 aJipec MecTa OCYIeCTBICHUS AeATeTbHOCTH:
141446, POCCHS, Mockogeckas obnactk, ropoa Xumku, CHT Kupunnoeka, gom 130, kabusner |
Tenedon: +74996486480, Anpec anexrpoHHoii mouTk!: info@kipa.ru

B Jinue Pykosonurens ornena noructuky Llleronera Anexcanzpa ArekcanapoBuya, AelcTBYIOLIETO Ha
ocHoBanuu Jlosepennoctu Ne 6/u ot 21.08.2023 r.

3asiBJIfAET, YT0 ABTOMAThl KOHTPOJIA repMeTH4HoCTH, cepust MTC10

usroropurTens Oupma "MADAS s.r.l.",

MecTo HaxoxaAeHUs (afpec PHARUECKOro NIIA) | aJipec MecTa OCYIIECTBICHHUS ACATeTbHOCTH:
WUTAJIHUA, Via Moratello 5-6-7 — 37045 San Pietro di Legnago, (Verona)

Kon TH B2J1 EADC 8537109800

Cepuiinbiii BbINYyCK

Epponeiickne aupextussl 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU

COOTBETCTBYET TpeﬁGBﬂHHﬂM

TP TC 004/2011 "O GezonacHOCTH HU3KOBOJILTHOIO 000pyoBaHus"
TP TC 020/2011 "3nexTpoMarHuTHas COBMECTHMOCTE TEXHHUECKHX cpeacT”

Jexapanus o COOTBETCTBHH NMPHHATA HA OCHOBAHUH

ITporokon 3aBoackux ucneiTanui 6/1 o1 11.09.2023 r. — pupma "MADAS s.r.1.", Utanus.
[Macnopt 6/H 01 07.12.2018 1.

CxeMa Jiek1apupOBaHUs COOTBETCTBHS: 11

JdononuurteasHan HHGpopMauust "

['OCT 12.2.007.0-75 "Cucrema ctanapToB 0e30macHOCTH Tpyaa. M3genus anexTpoTeXHIYecKue.
O6ume Tpedoanns besonacHocTr", FTOCT 30804.6.2-2013 (IEC 61000-6-2:2005) pazuen 8
"COBMECTHMOCTE TEXHHUECKUX CPEJICTB 3JEKTPOMAarHuTHas. Y CTOHYHUBOCTD K 2JIEKTPOMArHHTHBIM
NoMexaM TeXHHYECKHX CPECTB, MPHMEHSEMBIX B TIPOMBIIITIEHHBIX 30HaX. TpeboBaHus 1 METOIBI
ucneitanuit", TOCT IEC 61000-6-4-2016 pazgen 7 "SOnekrpomarautHas coBMectuMocTs (OMC),
O6wue ctangaptel. CTaHAApPT AMEKTPOMATHHTHONW 3MUCCHH JUIsl TPOMBILLICHHBIX 00CTaHOBOK",
Y¢10BYs XpaHeH sl KOHKPETHOrO M3JeNnHA, CPOK XpaHeHH: (Cy k0Bl) yKa3blBalOTCA B pHIIAraeMoil K
NPOAYKLUHH TOBAPOCONPOBOAUTENBHON W/ MK 3KCITYaTAUMOHHOH JOKyMeHTauuH. Jexnapamus o
COOTBETCTBUM PACIIPOCTPAHACTCSH HA CEPUIHO BBIILYCKAEMYHO POAYKUHIO, H3TOTOBIEHHYIO ¢ OaThI
MPOH3BOCTBA OTOOPAHHBIX 00PA3LIOB MPOJYKLHH, NPOLIEALIMX NCCIeloBaHMS (MCITBITAHM) 1 H3MEPEHU:

09.2023 r. ,ZIOFOBO ¢ nrorosutenem Ne KE-001 ot 08.11.2021 r.

lerones Anekcanap AnexcanapoBHy

(®.1.0. 3aaBuTens)




EBPA3UUACKUUA SKOHOMUYECKKUU COIO3
OEKNAPALIUA O COOTBETCTBUU

3aseurens OBLIECTBO C O'PAHHYEHHOM OTBETCTBEHHOCTbBIO "KMUIIA"

MecTo HaxoxAeHus (aapec PHAMYCKOTO JIMLA) H aipec MeCcTa OCYLIecTBIeHUS aedaTenbHocT: 117342,
Poccust, ropox Mockea, yauua bytneposa, nom 17, stax/komHarta/oduc 3/160/4

OcHoOBHOI1 rocyjapcTBeHHBIH perncTpainoHHblif Homep 1177746990409.

Tenedon: 74957952795 Anpec 3nekTpoHHOIi mouThl: kipa@kipa.ru

B uue ['enepaibioro aupexropa bonjapenko JMuTpust AnexcanpoBuda

3asIBJIsIeT, 94TO ANnaparypa KOHTPOJIbHO-H3MEepUTESIbHAS: CefICMHYECKHEe CEHCOPBl, TOProBOH MapKu:
«MADAS», cepun: SEISMIC, monens: SEISMIC M16.

HM3rororutens Madas S.r.l.

MecTo HaxoxkaeHHs (aapec PUANYECKOro MULA) U aJpec MecTa OCyUIeCTBAEHHS JEATENLHOCTH 110
H3roToBNeHUIO npoaykunn: Mranus, 37045 San Pietro di Legnago, Via Moratello 5-6-7

[Tpoaykiks u3roTopnena B coorseTcTBHH ¢ JJupektuBamu 2014/35/EU « HuzkoponsTHOE 000py10BAHKEY,
2014/30/EU «DnekTpoMarHMTHas COBMECTHMOCTEY.

Kon (koaet) TH B3I EADC: 9031803800

CepuiiHblii BBITYCK

COOTBETCTBYET TPeGOBAHHSIM

Texuuveckoro pernamenta TamosenHoro corosza "O GezonacHocTH HU3KOBONBTHOrO o0opyaoBanus" (TP TC
004/2011)

Texuuueckoro pernamenta TamosxeHHOro coto3a "DeKTpoMarHuTHas COBMECTHMOCTb TEXHHUECKUX CPE/CTB
(TP TC 020/2011)

Jexnapanus o coOTBeTCTBUH NPUHATA HA OCHOBAHHH

[TporokonoB ucnbitTanuit NeNe 313-12-20/12-1LT, 314-12-20/12-11T ot 22.12.2020 roaa, BblAaHHBIX
ucneiTateNnbHOI nabopatopueii «HayuHo-uccnenoBaTenbCkuii HCnbITaTeNnbHbIH HeHTP «Llupkon-tecty OO0
«[MpodpHanszopy (peructpaumuonHslii Homep arrecrara akkpeantauyun POCC RU.31485.041]1100.007)
PYKOBOJICTBA 110 JKCIIyaTallkK; Nacnopra

Cxema JeriapupoBanus COOTBETCTBUS: 11

Jononuureabuas ungopmanus

[OCT IEC 61010-1-2014 "BezonacHOCTb 3MEKTPHUECKHX KOHTPOJILHO-H3MEPUTEIbHBIX MPHOOPOB U
naboparopHoro obopyaosanug. Yacte 1. Obdume tpedosanus”, TOCT 30969-2002 (MDK 61326-1:1997)
"COBMECTHMOCTh TEXHHYECKUX CPEACTB MIEKTPOMArHHTHAS, DIleKTpudeckoe 00opyloBaHue Uit U3MEpeHus,
ylpasjieHus ¥ 1abopaTopHoro npumeHenus. Tpebosanus u MeToapl ucnbpltannil" pasien 4, nojapasienn 6.2,
6.5 u 7.2. YenoBus xpanenus IPOAYKUHU B COOTBETCTBUU ¢ tpeboBanuamu ['OCT 15150-69. Cpok xpaHeHus
(cnysObl, FOHOCTH) yKa3aH-B ] : _\you K NPOAYKUHH IKCIIYaTAMOHHOH A0KyMEHTaLuUK.

"

boupapenko JImutpuit AnexcaHapoBuy

(D.H.0. sagsurens)

io-cooTBercTBHH: 24.12.2020

JIaTa perucrpanuu JJIEKJ]Z! a



EBPA3UNCKUNA YKOHOMHWYECKHUH COIO3
[ H [ AEKJIAPAIIUA O COOTBETCTBUH

3aseurean O0LIeCTBO ¢ orpaHruenHoil orsercTeeHnocTb0 "KHUITA EBPA3MA",

OI'PH: 1215000107277

MecTo Haxox/leHus (ajlpec OPUANYECKOro JHLA) U aIpec MecTa OCYLLECTRASHNS JesTe/IbHOCTH:

141446, POCCHA, Mockorckas obnacts, ropog Xumku, CHT Kupumtoska (Mkp. [Moapeskoro), nom 130,
kabuuer 1, Tenedon: +74996486480, Aapec anekTpoHHoii noutel: info@kipa.ru

B Juie ['eHepansHoro aupextopa Peidko Exateputbl BauecnaBoBHBL, 1efCTRBYIOLETO HA OCHOBAHHH

Ycraga.

3asiBJIsIeT, 4TO ApMaTypa rasoperyaupyroias 1 3anopHo-npeoxXpaHuTelbHas, NpeaHasHaueHas s
BcTpauBaHus B obopyaosanne, Toproeoii Mapku "MADAS" (cMm. Ipunoskenne Ne 1 na [ jmcre)
mroroeutens Oupma "MADAS s.r.l.",

MecTo HaxOoKACHHs (aJpec FOPUAMYECKOro J1La) 1 aJipec MecTa OCYLIECTBIEHHA AEATeILHOCTH:
MTAJIMA, Via Moratello 5-6-7 — 37045 San Pietro di Legnago, (Verona)

Kon TH BOJ EADC 8481809907, 8481409009, 8481805910

Cepuiinblit BbITYCK

Epponeiickas aupextusa 2009/142/EC

COOTBETCTBYET TPeDOBAHHIM
TP TC 016/2011 "O GesonacHOCTH anmnaparos, paboTaoMX Ha razoobpasHoM Torinee"

J_ICKJ'IEI[)QLIHSI 0 COOTBCTCTBHH IMPHHATA HA OCHOBAHHH

[Tporokosibl 3apojicknX ueneitanuii /0 ot 06.03.2023 r., 6/0 o1 09.03.2023 1. — dupma " MADAS s.r.l.",
Mranna. Komnnext akcryataunoHHoi fokymenTaunn 6/4 ot 16.03.2023 r.

Cxema jiek/1lapupoBaHus cOOTBETCTBUS: |11

HonoanureabHas HHGopManms

I'OCT EN 13611-2016 "YcrpoficTa obecneueHns 6e30NacHOCTH W YCTPOHCTBA YITPABICHUS TOPEJIKAMI 1
nipubopamu, paboTarolMMi Ha ra3000pa3HOM W/ITH KHAKOM Torjneax. Obune TeEXHHUECKHE
TpeboBanua". YCaoBHS XpaHeHus KOHKPETHOTO M3MeNNs, CPOK XpaHeHus (ClykObl) yKa3blBaloTCs B
npnnaraemowyxmm TOBAPOCONPOBOANTENBLHON W/HIH 3KCIUIYATALMOHHON JIOKYMEHTALLIH,
Jlewapaidiia occo0TEe CTBHH JACHCTBHTEALHA ¢ 1aThi perucTpauun 1o 20.03.2026 sxawunTenno

Pribko Exarepuna BavecnaBosHa

(®.M.0. 3aasutens)

Jara perncrpannn gexaapannu o cooreercreun: 22.03.2023



in
EBPA3UACKUA 3KOHOMUYECKUM COIO3 ?i
k-
NMPUNOXEHWE Ne 1 nuct 1 E

K OEKINTAPALWK O COOTBETCTBMU EA3C N RU [1-IT.PA02.B.62872/23

nCpC‘[CHI: MPOJYKIHWH, HA KOTOPYIO paclpocTpaHaeTes JeicTBHe AeKapalui 0 COOTBETCTBHH

HanmenoBanne, THIIBI, MAPKH, MOJIEIH OHOPOIHOI O6o3HaveHHe
KO/J TH B34 MPOAYKUHH, COCTABHBIE YACTH H3JeJHsl HJIH KOMILTeKCeA JOKYMEHTALHH, M0
KOTOPOIi BbINYCKAETCHA
MPOAYKUHS

Apmarypa razoperyliipyiouas 1 3anopHo-npeaoxXpaHiTebHas,
npeiHazHaueHHas na BCTpauBaHus B 000pyaoBaHne, TOProBoi
mapxu "MADAS":

8481809907 Knananel 2neKTpoMarHUTHbIE OTCEUHbIE 3aNOPHbIE, THITbI:
MI16/RM, EV, EVS, EVP, EVA, EVO, MN28, M15-1, EW

8481409009 Knamaus! npepoxpanurensheie, Tunsi: MVS, MVB

8481805910 Perynstope! nasnenus, thnei: FRG, RG, AG, AMR

. Pridko Exarepuna
BsuecnaBosha

noanvyﬁ (®.1.0. 3anBuTens)




EBPA3BUMCKNN SKOHOMHWYECKHAI COIO3
H [ JEKJIAPAIIMS O COOTBETCTBUHA

3aseuTennr OOwecTBO ¢ orpaHnYeHHON oTBeTcTBeHHOCTHIO "KHUTIA EBPA3USL",
OI'PH: 1215000107277

MecTo HaxoxaeHus (a/1pec FOPHANIECKOTO JIMIA) U aJpec MECTA OCYLIECTBIICHUSA JeATENLHOCTH!
141446, POCCHSI, MO, r. Xumxn, CHT Kupunoska, a 130, o 1,
Tenedon: +74996486480, Axpec aiexTpoHHoit mouts: info(@kipa.ru

B Jiuue ['enepansHoro aupextopa Peidko Exarepunsl BsuecnaBosHEI, AelCTBYIOIEr0 Ha
OCHOBAaHHMHU YcTama

3asBJIsAIET, YT0 ApMaTypa NpoMBIILIEHHAs TpyOorpoBoaHas Toprosoi Mapkun "MADAS":
KITalmaHel SJeKTPOMarHuTHeIe, THIB: EVA/NA, EVP, EVP/NC, EVO/NC, EVPF, EVCF, EVF,
EVPS, EVS, EVPCS, EVT, EVCT, EVCA, EVR, EVPR, EVPCR, EW, M15-1, M16/RMO N.A.,
M16/RM N.A., M16/RMO N.C., M16/RM N.C., MN28

usrorosurTeas @upma "MADAS s.r.l",

Mecto Haxoxaenus (azpec IOPUANIECKOTO JIHLA) M aJ[Pec MeCTa OCYIIECTBIEHMS AEATEILHOCTH:
HUTAJINA, Via Moratello 5-6-7 — 37045 San Pietro di Legnago, (Verona)

Kon TH BDJ] EADC 8481809907

CepuiiHBIH BBITYCK

Esponeiickue aupexrussl 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU

COOTBETCTBYET TPehoBAHUAM

TP TC 004/2011 "O Ge30onacHOCTH HU3KOBOJILTHOrO 0OOPY10BaHHA";
TP TC 020/2011 "DnexTpoMarHuTHasi COBMECTHMOCTh TEXHHYECKHX CpelcTs”

,HEKJIRPBIIHH 0 COOTBETCTBHH NMPHUHATA HA OCHOBAHHH

ITporokon 3aponckux ucneitanuii Ne KE-01 ot 10.12.2021 r. — Beigan "MADAS s.r.1.", Uranus.
[Tacniopra, pykoBoACTBa 110 MOHTaXYy M 9KcIutyaraun: 6/u ot 16.06.2021 r., 6/u ot 20.07.2021 r.,
6/n o1 22.03.2021 r. CxeMa JeKIapHPOBAHHS COOTBCTCTBHA: 11

Jononnurensnas uundopmauus

I'OCT 12.2.007.0-75 "Cucrema craniapToR 6e30IacHOCTH TPyAA. M3/1emmst 3JIeKTpOTEXHHYECKHE,
Obwe Tpedosanns Gezonacnoctu”, TOCT 30804.6.1-2013 (IEC 61000-6-1:2005) pasnen 8
"CoBMeCTHMOCTE TEXHHYECKHX CPEJICTB MEKTPOMATHUTHANL. Y CTOHYHBOCTD K SMCKTPOMAT HUTHEIM
ITOMEXaM TeXHHYCCKUX CPE/ICTB, TPUMEHAEMBIX B 5KHJIBIX, KOMMEPUYECKHX 30HaX
NPOU3BOACTBEHHBIX 30HAX ¢ MAJIBIM 3HepronoTpedbaenrneM. TpeGoBaHms U METO/IbI UCIILITAHHH",
I'OCT 30804.6.3-2013 (IEC 61000-6-3:2006) pasgein 7 "COBMECTHMOCTE TEXHHYECKHX CPEICTB
DIICKTPOMATrHUTHAA. DJIEKTPOMATHUTHBIE [IOMEXH OT TEXHHYECKHX CPEICTB, IPUMEHSIEMEIX B
PKHIIBIX, KOMMEPUYCCKHX 30HaX W MPOM3BOJCTBEHHBIX 30HAX C MAJIBIM JHEPronoTpedIeHeM.
Hopmbl 1 MeToabI HCTIBITAHMI",

Ycnosust xpanenus npoayKunu B cootsercTBHM ¢ 'OCT 15150-69. Yenosus xpanenus
KOHKPETHOTO M3JIeJIsl, CPOK XpaHeHHs (CIy>KOBI) YKa3bIBAIOTCS B IIPHIIAraeMoil K MPOIYKIHH
TOBAPOCONPOBOJAUTENBHOM H/MIH SKCIIYaTALHOHHOM JIOKYMEHTALIUH,

Pridxo Exarepuna Bauecnarorna

(P.1.0. 3anBuTENA)

Jara perncrpanuu AeK1apanuu o cooTReTcTBun: 26.01.2022



Dassi Carlo  30/05/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF CSI SPA

\CSI

Registrazione numero/Registration number PED/0497/007-1/03

CERTIFICATO DI ESAME UE DEL PROGETTO
EU DESIGN EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

si certifica che la Societd/we certify that the Company

MADAS S.r.l.

Sede legale / Registered office

via Moratello, 5/6/7 - 37045 San Pietro di Legnago (VR) - ITALY

esaminata la domanda di Esame UE del Progetto di
assessed the application for EU Design Examination of

FILTRO REGOLATORE E REGOLATORE DI PRESSIONE PER GAS CON
VALVOLA DI BLOCCO (OPSO/UPSQO) DI SICUREZZA e/o SFIORO
GAS FILTER REGULATOR AND GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR WITH SAFETY
(OPSO/UPSQO) SHUT OFF VALVE and/or RELIEF VALVE

Modelli/Models
(F)RG/2MB(Z-F-R-M), (FJRG/2MBH (Z-F-R-M), (FJRG/2MBC (Z-F-R-M), (FJRG/2MB(Z-F-R-M)/S14, (F)RG/2MBC (Z-F-R-
M)/S14 (FJRG/2MB MAX, (F)RG/2MB MIN, (FJRG/2MCC, (F)RG/2MCS, (FRG/2MCSH, (FJRG/2MTZ

PSmin O barg; PSmax 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 barg; TSmin -20 °C; TSmax +60 °C
Gruppo Fluido/Fluid Group 1 - Categoria/Category IV

ha progettato I' Attrezzatura in pressione secondo le disposizioni
della Direttiva 2014/68/UE, Allegato lll - Modulo H1

has designed the pressure Equipment in compliance with the requirements of
the 2014/68/EU Directive, Annex lll - Module H1

27/06/2003 30/05/2023 = eemeeeeees 29/05/2026
Prima emissione Rinnovo Ultima emissione Scadenza
First issue Renewal Latest issue Expiry
Carlo Dassi ﬂ ;l l 1 E
B. A. Certification ——

PRD N° 032B

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC
Mutual Recognition Agreement

GQO002 REV.00

CSI S.p.A. A socio UNICO REA MI 1466310 Sede legale pag. 1/1

SOGGETTA AD ATTIVITA DI DIREZIONE E R.I/C.F./P.I. 11360160151 Italia | 20030 Senago (M) | Cascina Traversagna 21
COORDINAMENTO DI IMQ Group SRL. Cap. Soc. € 1.040.000 direzione-csi@legalmail.it | info@csi-spa.com | www.csi-spa.com



THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF CSI SPA

\CSI

Registrazione numero/Registration number: PED/0497/007/02

CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITA UE
EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

si certifica che la Societd/we certify that the Company

MADAS S.r.l.

Sede legale e Unitd operativa / Registered office and Place of business

via Moratello, 5/6/7 — 37045 San Pietro di Legnago (VR) - ITALY

ha implementato e mantiene un Sistema di Qualita Totale e controllo della Progettazione che garantisce la
conformitd al Progetto esaminato con particolare sorveglianza della verifica finale che garantisce la
conformitd ai Requisiti Essenziali di Sicurezza e alle Procedure del Modulo H1, Allegato Il della Direttiva
2014/68/UE, per fabbricare e collaudare

has implemented and maintains a Total Quality System and control of the Design Type in compliance with the Design
Examination with final product inspection and testing of the products concerned in compliance to the Essential Safety
Requirements and to the Procedures of Module H1, Annex Il of the 2014/68/EU Directive,

GARANZIA TOTALE DI QUALITA CON PROGETTAZIONE
FULL QUALITY ASSURANCE PLUS DESIGN

30/05/2002 30/05/2023 21/08/2023 29/05/2026
Prima emissione Rinnovo Ultima emissione Scadenza
First issue Renewal Latest issue Expiry

|
P. Carlo Dassi _\) []
ACCREDIA T\, B A, ca ’r%aoh
Certification

PRD N° 032B

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC 049 7
Mutual Recognition Agreement

GQO002 REV.00

CSI S.p.A. A sOCIO UNICO REA MI 1466310 Sede legale

SOGGETTA AD ATTIVITA DI DIREZIONE E R.I/C.F./P.I. 11360160151 Italia | 20030 Senago (MI) | Cascina Traversagna 21
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Fmﬂaga[[ipao[o 20/08/2023

PRD N° 032B
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC

Mutual Recognition Agreement

Registrazione numero/Registration number: PED/0497/007/02

CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITA UE
EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Certificato di Esame UE del Denominazione
Progetto Name
EU Design Examination Certificate

FILTRO REGOLATORE E REGOLATORE DI PRESSIONE PER GAS CON
VALVOLA DI BLOCCO (OPSO/UPSO) DI SICUREZZA e/o SFIORO

GAS FILTER REGULATOR AND GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR WITH SAFETY
(OPSO/UPSO) SHUT OFF VALVE and/or RELIEF VALVE
ELETTROVALVOLE N.C. AUTOMATICHE

AUTOMATIC N.C. SOLENOID VALVES

ELETTROVALVOLE N.C. AUTOMATICHE
AUTOMATIC N.C. SOLENOID VALVES

ELETTROVALVOLE DI INTERCETTAZIONE GASOLIO
GAS OIL SHUT OFF SOLENOID VALVES

ELETTROVALVOLE DI INTERCETTAZIONE GASOLIO/NAFTA
NAPHTHA/GAS OIL SHUT OFF SOLENOID VALVES

PED/0497/007-1/03

PED/0497/009-1/03

PED/0497/009-1a/03

PED/0497/011-1/03

PED/0497/012-1/03

VALVOLE DI BLOCCO (OPSO) DI MASSIMA PRESSIONE

PED/0497/013-1/03 OVER PRESSURE SHUT OFF VALVES

VALVOLE DI SFIORO

PED/0497/014-1/03 RELIEF VALVES

ELETTROVALVOLE NORMALMENTE CHIUSE A RIARMO MANUALE

PED/0497/016-1/03 NORMALLY CLOSED MANUAL RESET SOLENOID VALVES

ELETTROVALVOLE NORMALMENTE CHIUSE A RIARMO MANUALE

PED/0497/016a-1/03 NORMALLY CLOSED MANUAL RESET SOLENOID VALVES

VALVOLA DI INTERCETTAZIONE COMBUSTIBILE

PED/0497/2104/11 FUEL SHUT-OFF VALVE

Il Fabbricante & autorizzato ad apporre sull’ Attrezzatura/Insieme in pressione di cui sopra,
dopo la marcatura CE, il numero di identificazione dell’Organismo Notificato.
The Manufacturer is authorized to provide the above pressure Equipment/Assembly with the CE
marking, followed by the Notified Body identification number.

30/05/2002 30/05/2023 21/08/2023 29/05/2026
Prima emissione Rinnovo Ultima emissione Scadenza
First issue Renewal Latest issue Expiry

I
P. Carlo Dassi j lﬂ
T

B. A. Certification

0497

GQO002 REV.00
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UNIEN IS0 2001

MADAS s.r.l. - Via Moratello 5/6/7 - Z.A.I. - 37048 S. Pietro di Legnago (Verona) Italy
tel. +39 0442 23289 - fax +39 0442 27821 - http://www.madas.it - e-mail:info@madas.it

Partita IVA - Codice Fiscale - N° Registro Imprese 03117440234

Cap. Soc. 60.000,00 Euro i.v.

produzione dispositivi di sicurezza e regolazione per gas - aria - gasolio - nafta
production of safety an regulation devices for gas - air - oif - heavy ol

Legnago, 22 Febbraio 2017
Legnago, February 22nd 2017

OGGETTO: Dichiarazione di conformita dei prodotti MADAS s.r.l. alla Direttiva Europea

2011/65/UE RoHS II e 2015/863/UE.

SUBJECT: MADAS s.r.lL products conformity declaration according the European Directive

2011/65/UE RoHS II and 2015/863/UE.

MADAS s.r.l. dichiara che i prodotti contenuti nella tabella seguente sono conformi alla Direttiva
Europea 2011/65/UE RoHS 1II e 2015/863/UE:

MADAS s.r.l. declares that all products specified in the following chart are according to the
European Directive 2011/65/UE RoHS II and 2015/863/UE:

CATEGORIA DI PRODOTTO TIPO
PRODUCT CATEGORIES TYPES
ELETTROVALVOLE EVO.... - VP....
AUTOMATICHE EV... - EVP... -EVPC...
AUTOMATIC SOLENOID VALVES EVA...
Normalmente Aperte — Normally Open
CK...

ELETTROVALVOLE A RIARMO
MANUALE NORMALMENTE
CHIUSE

NORMALLY CLOSED MANUAL
RESET SOLENOID VALVES

M16/RMO N.C. —M16/RM N.C.

MBA/RMO N.C.-MBA/RM N.C.

M14/RM.. N.C.

M16/RMO N.C. EEX — M16/RM N.C. EEX
(con bobina EEX — EX-proof coil)

MP16/RM N.C. (compact)

M16/RMO NA/NC
(normalmente chiuse o aperte — normally closed or open)

ELETTROVALVOLE A RIARMO
MANUALE NORMALMENTE
APERTE

NORMALLY OPEN MANUAL RESET
SOLENOID VALVES

M16/RMO N.A. - M16/RM N.A.

MBA/RMO N.A. - MBA/RM N.A.

M14/RM N.A.

M16/RMO N.A. EEX — M16/RM N.A. EEX
(con bobina EEX — EX-proof coil)

M16/RAO N.A. — M16/RMC.. N.A.

MP16/RM N.A. (compact)

LK N.A.

Pag.1/3




MADAS" ® s

Az ATE LA
LNTEN IS0 9001

MADAS s.r.l. - Via Moratello 5/6/7 - Z.A.1. - 37048 S. Pietro di Legnago (Verona) Italy
tel. +39 0442 23289 - fax +39 0442 27821 - http://www.madas.it - e-mail:info@madas.it
Partita IVA - Codice Fiscale - N° Registro Imprese 03117440234

Cap. Soc. 60.000,00 Euro i.v.

produzione dispositivi di sicurezza e regolazione per gas - aria - gasolio - nafta
production of safety an regulation devices for gas - air - oif - heavy ofl

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE PER
GAS P1 MAX FINO A 2 BAR

GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS P1
MAX UP TO 2 BAR

FRG/2M — RG/2M (P. max 0,5 bar)

FRG/2MC - RG/2MC (P. max 0,5+1 - 132 bar)

FRG/2MBCLZ — RG-FRG/2MBLZ (P. max 1 bar)
con OPSO, UPSO e sfioro incorporato
with built in OPSO, UPSO and relief valve

FRG/2MB MAX - RG/2MB MAX (P. max 1 — 2 bar)
(con OPSO incorporato — with built in OPSO)

FRG/2MB MIN - RG/2MB MIN (P. max 1 bar)
(con UPSO incorporato — with built in UPSO)

FRG/2MT — RG/2MT
(per piccole utenze — for small users)

FRG/2MTX — RG/2MTX
(conforme ATEX per piccole utenze — according to ATEX
for small users)

AGP/RC — AG/RC (Zero-Governor)

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE PER
GAS P1=0,5 +5 bar

GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS
P1=10,5 +5 bar

RG-FRG/2MCC
RG-FRG/2MCS

con sfioro incorporato
with built in relief valve

FRG/2MBC — RG-FRG/2MB
con OPSO, UPSO e sfioro integrato
with built in OPSO, UPSO and relief valve

FRG/2MTZ — RG/2MTZ
con sfioro incorporato
with built in relief valve

FILTRI PER GAS
GAS FILTERS

FMC — FM — FGM (P. max 2 - 6 bar)

VALVOLE DI SICUREZZA
SAFETY VALVES

MVB/1 MAX
valvola OPSO — OPSO valve

MVB/1 MIN
valvola UPSO — UPSO valve

MVB/2 MIN
valvola UPSO con autoriarmo
UPSO valve with automatic reset

MVS/1 - MVSP/1
valvola di sfioro — relief valve

SMO - SM
valvola a strappo — jerk ON/OFF valve

VIC...

Pag.2/3
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MADAS s.r.l. - Via Moratello 5/6/7 - Z.A.L - 37048 S. Pietro di Legnago
tel, +39 0442 23289 - fax +39 0442 27821 - http://www.madas.it - e-mail

Partita IVA - Codice Fiscale - N° Registro Imprese 03117440234

Cap. Soc. 60.000,00 Euro i.v.

Arsron Coa1is cate
NI EN IS0 2003

(Verona) Italy
:info@madas.it

produzione dispositivi di sicurezza e regolazione per gas - aria - gasolio - nafta
proauction of safely an regulation devices for gas - air - oif - heavy oil

FUEL OIL SHUT OFF SOLENOID
VALVES

DISPOSITIVI E ACCESSORI

ELETTROVALVOLE DI MN?28 (gasoil and naphta)
INTERCETTAZIONE PER OLIO M15-1 (gasoil)
COMBUSTIBILE

DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES

valvola a farfalla motorizzata ITG
motorized throttle valve ITG

controllo tenuta valvole MTC10
valve proving system MTC10

pressostati
pressure switches

sensore sismico

seismic sensor

Pag.3/3




CerTIFICATO DI EsaME C€ 1 Tipo
EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

NO. sicLa011

VISTO LESITO DELLE VERIFICHE CONDOTTE IN CONFORMITA ALLALLEGATO II, PUNTO 1,
DELLA DIRETTIVA 2009/142/CE,
SI DICHIARA CHE I SEGUENTI PRODOTTI (MODELLO/TIPO):

On the basis of our assessment carried out according to Annex II, section 1,
of the Directive 2009/142/EC we hereby certify that the following products (model/type):

Regolatori di pressione per apparecchi utilizzatori a gas
Pressure regulators for gas appliances

Modelli FRG/2M ...; RG/2M ...
Models FRG/2M ...; RG/2M ...

(ulteriori informazioni sono riportate in allegato)
(Jor firther information see annexes)

FABBRICANTE:
Manufacturer:

MADAS SRL
VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7
37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

SODDISFANO LE DISPOSIZIONI DELLA SUDDETTA DIRETTIVA.
Meel the requirements of the aforementioned Directive.

QUESTO CERTIFICATO DI ESAME CE DI TIPO £ RILASCIATO DA IMQ QUALE ORGANISMO NOTIFICATO
PER LA DIRETTIVA 2009/142/CE.
I, NUMERO IDENTIFICATIVO DELLIMQ QUALE ORGANISMO NoTiFicato i 005 1

This EC Type Examination Certificate is issued by IMQ as Notified Body for the Directive 2009/142/EC.
Notified Body notified to European Commission under number: 0051

QuEsTo CERTIFICATO DI ESAME CE DI TIPO CONSENTE LAPPOSIZIONE DELLA MARCATURA
CE SuI PRODOTTI IN QUESTIONE A CONDIZIONE CHE SIA SODDISFATTA UNA DELLE PROCEDURE DI VALU-
TAZIONE DELLA CONFORMITA DI CUI ALUART. 8, COMMA 1, LETTERA b) DELLA DIRETTIVA 2009/142/CE

This EC Type Examination Certificate allows the affiving of EC marking on the above products if it is satisfied
one of the procedures of evaluation conformity of article 8, comma 1, letter b) of the Directive 2009/142/EC

2010-10-25 SR e

/
DATADATE v % MQ /
VIA QUINTILIANO 43 - 20138 MILANO

I PRESENTE CERTIFICATO ANNULLA E SOSTITUISCE IL PRECEDENTE DEL
This Certificate cancels and replaces the previous one of

I presente certificato é soggetto alle condizioni previste dall'IMQ nel “Regolamento relativo al rilascio di Centificati di esame di tipo e all utilizzo della Marcatura CE ‘
su apparecchi a gas e dell'attestato per i velativi dispositivi di sicurezza, in base alla Divettiva 2009/142/CE " ‘
This Certificale is subjected 1o the provisions laid down in the “Rules concerning the issuing of EC Type Evamination Certificates and the use of CE marking on gas appliances and the certificate for gas fitlings, following the provisions of the Directive 2009/142/EC.

Mod. 584/2 - 2/1



Rea Milano 1595884
Registro Imprese MI 12898410159
C.F/P.1.12898410159

Capitale Sociale € 4.000.000

IMQ S.p.A.

[-20138 Milano - via Quintiliano, 43
tel. 0250731(r.a.) - fax 0250991500
e-mail: info@ima.it - www.imq.it

INSIEME PER LA QUALITA' E LA SICUREZZA

51CL4011

SN.K0019W

Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo

Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate Data di aggiornamento | Updated on

Sostituisce | Replaces

Prodotto | Product

Regolatori di pressione per apparecchi utilizzatori a gas
Pressure regulators for gas appliances

Fabbricante | Manufacturer

MADAS SRL
VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7

37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

Norme

EN 437:2003 + A1:2009
EN 88-1:2007

06LK00164

Caratteristiche tecniche | Technical characteristics

Diametro nominale | Nominal diameter
Classe | Class

Gruppo [ Group

Tipi di gas utilizzati | Type of gases used
Temperatura min/max d'impiego | Working
minimumy/maximum temperature

Pressione min/max d'ingresso | Minimum/maximum inlet
pressure

Pressione min/max d'uscita | Minimum/maximum outlet
pressure

Marcatura | Marking

C€

Costruito presso (sito produttivo) | Manufactured at (factory location)
VIA MORATELLO 5/6/7 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR Italy

Standards

EN 437:2003 + A1:2009
EN 88-1:2007

Rapporti | Test Reports

DN15; DN20; DN25

A

2

Famiglia / family I, II, III
-15°C/+60°C

50 mbar/500 mbar

9 mbar/200 mbar

Emesso il [ Issued on  2010-10-25

CE

Articoli (con dettagli) | Articles (with details)

: / ) Spt—2
/ﬂmf@
/

AR.KOOB3H
Marca | Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

FRG/2M DN 15

G 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
10 m3/h

im3/h

AR.K00B3G
Marca [ Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

FRG/2M DN 20

G 3/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 3/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube
20 m3/h

2m3/h

AR.KOOB3F

1/3



IMQ S.p.A.

[-20138 Milano - via Quintiliano, 43
tel. 0250731(r.a.) - fax 0250991500
e-mail; info@imq.it - www.ima.it

INSIEME PER LA QUALITA’ E LA SICUREZZA

Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo
Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate

Rea Milano 1595884

Registro Imprese MI 12898410159
C.F/P1.12898410159

Capitale Sociale € 4.000.000

51CL4011

SN.K0019W

Emesso il | Issued on  2010-10-25
Data di aggiornamento [ Updated on

Marca | Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

Sostituisce | Replaces

MADAS

FRG/2M DN 25

G 1" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1" raccordo filettato / flared tube
30 m3/h

3m3/h

AR.K00B3I

Marca | Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata [ Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

RG/2M DN 15

G 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
10 m3/h

im3/h

AR.K00B3]

Marca | Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

RG/2M DN 20

G 3/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 3/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube
20 m3/h

2m3/h

AR.KOOB3K

Marca | Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

RG/2M DN 25

G 1" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1" raccordo filettato / flared tube
30 m3/h

3m3/h

Ulteriori informazioni | Additional Information

Per la lista dei disegni vedere sezione ED del rapporto di valutazione n. 06LK00164. / For drawing list see
section ED of the evaluation report no. 06LK00164.

Paesi di destinazione | Countries of destination

Paesi di destinazione/Countries of destination Sigla/Code  Categorie/Categories Gas e pressionj/Gas and supply pres
AUSTRIA/AUSTRIA AT
BELGIO/BELGIUM BE
BULGARIA/BULGARIA BG
CIPRO/CYPRUS CcY
CROAZIA/CROATIA HR
DANIMARCA/DENMARK DK
ESTONIA/ESTONIA EE
FINLANDIA/FINLAND FI
FRANCIA/FRANCE FR
GERMANIA/GERMANY DE
GRECIA/GREECE GR
IRLANDA/IRELAND IE
ISLANDA/ICELAND IS
ITALIA/TTALY IT
LETTONIA/LATVIA Lv

2/3
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INSIEME PER LA QUALITA' E LA SICUREZZA

IMQ S.p.A.

[-20138 Milano - via Quintiliano, 43
tel. 0250731(r.a.) - fax 0250991500
e-mail: info@imag.it - www.imq.it

Rea Milano 1595884
Registro Imprese MI 12898410159

C.F/PI1.12898410159 51CL4011

Capitale Sociale € 4.000.000 - SN.K0O19W

Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo
Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate

LITUANIA/LITHUANIA
LUSSEMBURGO/LUXEMBURG
MALTA/MALTA

NORVEGIA/NORWAY

PAESI BASSI/NETHERLANDS

REGNO UNITO/UNITED KINGDOM
REPUBBLICA CECA/CZECH REPUBLIC
SPAGNA/SPAIN
SVIZZERA/SWITZERLAND
UNGHERTA/HUNGARY

LT

LU

MT
NO
NL
GB
(074
ES

CH
HU

Emesso il | Issued on 2010-10-25

Data di aggiornamento | Updated on
Sostituisce | Replaces

3/3



Mod. 584/2 - 210 - 1 {

CerTIFICATO DI EsaME C€ 1 Tipo
EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
NO. sicLa012

VISTO LESITO DELLE VERIFICHE CONDOTTE IN CONFORMITA ALLALLEGATO II, PUNTO 1,
DELLA DIRETTIVA 2009/142/CE,
SI DICHIARA CHE I SEGUENTI PRODOTTI (MODELLO/TIPO):

On the basis of our assessment carried out according to Annex II, section 1,
of the Divective 2009/142/EC we hereby certify that the following products (model/type):

Regolatori di pressione per apparecchi utilizzatori a gas
Pressure regulators for gas appliances

Modelli FRG/2M ...; RG/2M ...
Models FRG/2M ...; RG/2M ...

(ulteriori informazioni sono riportate in allegato)
(Jorfirther information see anneres)

FABBRICANTE:

Manufacturer:

MADAS SRL
VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7
37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

SODDISFANO LE DISPOSIZIONI DELLA SUDDETTA DIRETTIVA.
Meet the requirements of the aforementioned Dirvective.

QUESTO CERTIFICATO DI ESAME CE DI TIPO E RILASCIATO DA IMQ QUALE ORGANISMO NOTIFICATO
PER LA DIRETTIVA 2009/142/CE.
I, NUMERO IDENTIFICATIVO DELLIMQ QUALE ORGANISMO NoTIFIcATO & 005 1

This EC Type Examination Certificate is issued by IMQ as Notified Body for the Dirvective 2009/142/EC.
Notified Body notified to European Commission under number: 0051

QUESTO CERTIFICATO DI ESAME CE DI TIPO CONSENTE LAPPOSIZIONE DELLA MARCATURA
CE SuI PRODOTTI IN QUESTIONE A CONDIZIONE CHE SIA SODDISFATTA UNA DELLE PROCEDURE DI VALU-
TAZIONE DELLA CONFORMITA DI CUI ALUART. 8, COMMA 1, LETTERA b) DELLA DIRETTIVA 2009/142/CE

This EC Type Examination Certificate allows the affiving of EC marking on the above products if it is satisfied
one of the procedures of evaluation conformity of article 8, comma 1, letter b) of the Dirvective 2009/142/EC

2010-10-25

EP PN =" )
DATA/DATE /7 IM

VIA QUINTILIANO 43 - 20133AIILANO

I PRESENTE CERTIFICATO ANNULLA E SOSTITUISCE IL PRECEDENTE D
This Certificate cancels and replaces the previous one of

1 presente certificato ¢ soggetto alle condizioni previste dall'IMQ nel ‘Regolamento relativo al rilascio di Certificali di esame di tipo e all utilizzo della Marcatura CE
su apparecchi a gas e dell'attestato per i velativi dispositivi di sicurezza, in base alla Divettiva 2009/142/CE "
This Certificate is subjected to the provisions laid down in the ‘Rules concerning the issuing of EC Type Evamination Certificates and the use of CE marking on gas appliances and the certificate for gas fittings, following the provisions of the Divective 2009/142/EC.”




IMQ S.p.A.
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INSIEME PER LA QUALITA' E LA SICUREZZA

|-20138 Milano - via Quintiliano, 43
tel. 0250731(r.a.) - fax 0250991500

Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo
Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate

Rea Milano 1595884

Registro Imprese Ml 12898410159
C.F/P1.12898410159

Capitale Sociale € 4.000.000

51CL4012

SN.K001A1

Emesso il | Issued on  2010-10-25

Data di aggiornamento | Updated on
Sostituisce | Replaces

Prodotto | Product

Regolatori di pressione per apparecchi utilizzatori a gas
Pressure regulators for gas appliances

Fabbricante | Manufacturer

Marcatura | Marking

MADAS SRL
VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7

37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO VR

CE

C€

Costruito presso (sito produttivo) | Manufactured at (factory location)

Norme

EN 88-1:2007
EN 437:2003 + A1:2009

06LK00165

Standards

EN 88-1:2007
EN 437:2003 + A1:2009

Rapporti | Test Reports

Caratteristiche tecniche | Technical characteristics

Diametro nominale | Nominal diameter
Classe [ Class

Gruppo [ Group

Tipi di gas utilizzati | Type of gases used

Temperatura min/max d'impiego | Working
minimumy/maximum temperature

Pressione min/max d'ingresso | Minimum/maximum inlet
pressure

Pressione min/max d'uscita | Minimum/maximum outlet
pressure

DN32; DN40; DN50

A

2

Famiglia / family I, II, III
-15°C/+60°C

33 mbar/500 mbar

8 mbar/190 mbar

(%‘C, //r //Z/Z/i\/——j?
@Sp

Articoli (con dettagli) | Articles (with details)

AR.K00B4I
Marca | Trade mark
Modello | Model
Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

FRG/2M DN 32

G 1 1/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1 1/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube
100 m3/h

10 m3/h

AR.K00B4H
Marca | Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima [ Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

FRG/2M DN 40

G 1 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
100 m3/h

10 m3/h

AR.K00B4G

1/3



@Q!M@H

INSIEME PER LA QUALITA’ E LA SICUREZZA

IMQ S.p.A.

[-20138 Milano - via Quintiliano, 43
tel. 0250731(r.a.) - fax 0250991500
e-mail: info@ima.it - www.img.it

Rea Milano 1595884

Registro Imprese MI 12898410159
C.F/P1.12898410159
Capitale Sociale € 4.000.000

Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo
Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate

Marca | Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata [ Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

FRG/2M DN 50

G 2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
100 m3/h

10 m3/h

51CL4012

SN.K001A1

Emesso il | Issued on  2010-10-25

Data di aggiornamento [ Updated on
Sostituisce | Replaces

AR.K00B%]

Marca [ Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata [ Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS
RG/2M DN 32

G 1 1/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1 1/4" raccordo filettato / flared tube

100 m3/h
10 m3/h

AR.K00BIK

Marca [ Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata | Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS
RG/2M DN 40

G 1 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 1 1/2" raccordo filettato / flared tube

100 m3/h
10 m3/h

AR.K00BAL

Per la lista dei disegni vedere sezione ED del rapporto di valutazione n.
06LK00165.

Marca [ Trade mark

Modello | Model

Raccordo d'entrata [ Inlet gas connection
Raccordo d'uscita | Outlet gas connection
Portata nominale massima | Maximum flow rate
Portata nominale minima | Minimum flow rate

MADAS

RG/2M DN 50

G 2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
G 2" raccordo filettato / flared tube
100 m3/h

10 m3/h

Ulteriori informazioni | Additional Information

section ED of the evaluation report no.

06LK00165.

Paesi di destinazione | Countries of destination

Paesi di destinazione/Countries of destination Slgla/Code
AUSTRIA/AUSTRIA AT
BELGIO/BELGIUM BE
BULGARIA/BULGARIA BG
CIPRO/CYPRUS CY
CROAZIA/CROATIA HR
DANIMARCA/DENMARK DK
ESTONIA/ESTONIA EE
FINLANDIA/FINLAND FI
FRANCIA/FRANCE FR
GERMANIA/GERMANY DE
GRECIA/GREECE GR
IRLANDA/IRELAND IE
ISLANDA/ICELAND IS
ITALIA/ITALY IT
LETTONIA/LATVIA LV

Categorie/Categories

Gas e pressionj/Gas and supply pres

/ For drawing list see
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IMQ S.p.A.

[-20138 Milano - via Quintiliano, 43
tel. 0250731(r.a.) - fax 0250991500
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Rea Milano 1595884
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Capitale Sociale € 4.000.000 SN.K001A1

Allegato al Certificato di Esame CE di Tipo
Annex to EC Type Examination Certificate

LITUANIA/LITHUANIA
LUSSEMBURGO/LUXEMBURG
MALTA/MALTA

NORVEGIA/NORWAY

PAESI BASSI/NETHERLANDS

REGNO UNITO/UNITED KINGDOM
REPUBBLICA CECA/CZECH REPUBLIC
SPAGNA/SPAIN
SVIZZERA/SWITZERLAND
UNGHERIA/HUNGARY

LT

LU

MT
NO
NL
GB
cz
ES
CH
HU

Emesso il [ Issued on  2010-10-25

Data di aggiornamento | Updated on
Sostituisce | Replaces
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The International Certification Network

WWW.|mq-|T www.ignet-certification.com

CERTIFICATO N.
CERTIFICATE N. 9155.MADA

S| CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE PER LA QUALITA' DI
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY

MADAS SRL

VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy

UNITA' OPERATIVE / OPERATIVE UNITS

Vedere gli Allegati per le Unita Operative (n° 2 allegati)
View the Annexes for the Operative Units (n° 2 annexes)

E' CONFORME ALLA NORMA /IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD

ISO 9001:2015
PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITA'/ FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES

Progettazione e fabbricazione di dispositivi di sicurezza,
filtrazione e regolazione per gas, aria, gasolio e nafta
Design and manufacturing of safety, filtration and
regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oil

Ulteriori informazioni riguardanti I'applicabilita dei requisiti ISO 9001:2015 possono essere ottenute consultando I'organizzazione
Further clarifications regarding the applicability of ISO 9001:2015 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization

IL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO E' SOGGETTO AL RISPETTO DEL
REGOLAMENTO PER LA CERTIFICAZIONE DEI SISTEMI DI GESTIONE
THE USE AND THE VALIDITY OF THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SATISFY THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE RULES FOR CERTIFICATION OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

DATE: PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE EMISSIONE CORRENTE SCADENZA
FIRST CERTIFICATION CURRENT ISSUE EXPIRY
14-12-1994 29-05-2024 26-07-2027

IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY
Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago

ACCREDIA , [ cISQ

MS N° 0005MS
La validita del certificato & subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo del Sistema di Gestione con periodicita triennale
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC of the entire management System within three years
Mutual Recognition Agreements

www.cisq.com

CISQ & la Federazione Italiana di Organismi di
Certificazione del sistemi di gestione aziendale. CISQ
is the Italian Federation of management system
Certification Bodies.
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\ The International Certification Network

Www.Imq At www.ignet-certification.com

ALLEGATO N. 9155.MADA-1
ANNEX N.

MADAS SRL

VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy

Attivita:
Activities:

Progettazione e fabbricazione di dispositivi di sicurezza,
filtrazione e regolazione per gas, aria, gasolio e nafta
Design and manufacturing of safety, filtration and
regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oil

IL PRESENTE ALLEGATO HA LO SCOPO DI ESPLICITARE LE ATTIVITA’ SVOLTE PRESSO IL SINGOLO SITO/UNITA’ OPERATIVA
NELL’AMBITO DELLA CERTIFICAZIONE DEL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE RILASCIATA A MADAS SRL
THE AIM OF PRESENT ANNEX IS TO EXPLAIN THE ACTIVITIES PERFORMED IN EACH SITE/OPERATIVE UNIT
OF THE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION ISSUED TO MADAS SRL

PER LA VALIDITA’ RIFERIRSI AL CERTIFICATO N. 9155.MADA
FOR THE VALIDITY PLEASE REFER TO CERTIFICATE N. 9155.MADA

DATE: PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE EMISSIONE CORRENTE SCADENZA
FIRST CERTIFICATION CURRENT ISSUE EXPIRY
14-12-1994 29-05-2024 26-07-2027

IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY
Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago

Il presente documento integra il certificato n. 9155.MADA
ACC RE D IA & This document is a part of certificate n. 9155.MADA
LENTE (TALIANS ~

o IAF: 18
MS N° 0005MS
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo La validita del certificato & subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo www.cisg.com
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC del Sistema di Gestione con periodicita triennale
Slgnatory of 4, IAF and ILAC The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment CISQ & la Federazione Italiana di Organismi di

Mutual Recognition Agreements of the entire management System within three years Certificazione del sistemi di gestione aziendale. CISQ
d

is the Italian Federation of management system
Certification Bodies.
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www.imaq.it www.ignet-certification.com

ALLEGATO N. 9155.MADA-2
ANNEX N.

MADAS SRL

VIA MARGHERITA HACK 1-3-5 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) ltaly

VIA MEUCCI 12 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) ltaly

Attivita:
Activities:

Fabbricazione di dispositivi di sicurezza, filtrazione e regolazione per gas, aria, gasolio e nafta
Manufacturing of safety, filtration and regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oll

IL PRESENTE ALLEGATO HA LO SCOPO DI ESPLICITARE LE ATTIVITA’ SVOLTE PRESSO IL SINGOLO SITO/UNITA’ OPERATIVA
NELL’AMBITO DELLA CERTIFICAZIONE DEL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE RILASCIATA A MADAS SRL
THE AIM OF PRESENT ANNEX IS TO EXPLAIN THE ACTIVITIES PERFORMED IN EACH SITE/OPERATIVE UNIT
OF THE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION ISSUED TO MADAS SRL

PER LA VALIDITA’ RIFERIRSI AL CERTIFICATO N. 9155.MADA
FOR THE VALIDITY PLEASE REFER TO CERTIFICATE N. 9155.MADA

DATE: PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE EMISSIONE CORRENTE SCADENZA
FIRST CERTIFICATION CURRENT ISSUE EXPIRY
14-12-1994 29-05-2024 26-07-2027

IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY
Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago

Il presente documento integra il certificato n. 9155.MADA
ACC RE D IA ‘ This document is a part of certificate n. 9155.MADA
LENTE ITALANO DI -

o IAF: 18
MS N° 0005MS
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo La validita del certificato & subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo www.cisg.com
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC del Sistema di Gestione con periodicita triennale
Slgnatory of 4, IAF and ILAC The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment CISQ & la Federazione Italiana di Organismi di

Mutual Recognition Agreements of the entire management System within three years Certificazione del sistemi di gestione aziendale. CISQ
i

is the Italian Federation of management system
Certification Bodies.
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Certificate

CISQ/IMQ has issued an IQNET recognized certificate that the organization:

MADAS SRL

VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
VIA MARGHERITA HACK 1-3-5 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
VIA MEUCCI 12 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) ltaly

has implemented and maintains a
Quality Management System

for the following scope:

Design and manufacturing of safety, filtration and
regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oil

which fulfils the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 9001:2015
Issued on: 2024/05/29
Expires on: 2027/07/26

Registration Number: IT-13244-9155.MADA

Alex Stoichitoiu Mario Romersi ,

President of IQNET President of CISQ

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNET Member's original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document.
IQNET Members:
AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification France APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus CISQ ltaly CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic
Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany EAGLE Certification Group USA FCAV Brazii FONDONORMA Venezuela ICONTEC
Colombia ICS Bosnia and Herzegovina INTECO Costa Rica IRAM Argentina JQA Japan KFQ Korea LSQA Uruguay MIRTEC Greece
MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland NYCE-SIGE México PCBC Poland Quality Austria Austria Sll Israel SIQ Slovenia
SIRIM QAS International Malaysia SQS Switzerland SRAC Romania TSE Turkiye YUQS Serbia

" The list of IQNET Members is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under wwwignet-certification.com
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CERTIFICATO N.
CERTIFICATE N.  0912.2023

SI CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE AMBIENTALE DI
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY

MADAS SRL
VIA VALERIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) ltaly

SITI/ SITES
VIA VALERIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
VIA MARGHERITA HACK 1-3-5 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy

E' CONFORME ALLA NORMA / IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD
ISO 14001:2015

PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITA'/ FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES

Progettazione e fabbricazione di dispositivi di sicurezza,
filtrazione e regolazione per gas, aria, gasolio e nafta
Design and manufacturing of safety, filtration and
regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oil

Certificazione rilasciata in conformita al Regolamento Tecnico ACCREDIA RT-09

IL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO E' SOGGETTO AL RISPETTO DEL
REGOLAMENTO PER LA CERTIFICAZIONE DEI SISTEMI DI GESTIONE

THE USE AND THE VALIDITY OF THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SATISFY THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE RULES FOR CERTIFICATION OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

DATE: PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE EMISSIONE CORRENTE SCADENZA
FIRST CERTIFICATION CURRENT ISSUE EXPIRY
2023-09-05 2023-09-05 2026-09-04

IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY
Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago

CISQ

i di

clsQ

e TR A * IAF: 18
MS N° 0005MS www.cisgq.com
La validita del ifi & st i a I annuale e riesame completo
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo del Sistema di Gestione con periodicita triennale clsQelaF Italiana di Org:
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment - P o
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC of the entire management System within three years Certifi dei sistemi di
is the ltalian Federation of management system

Mutual Recognition Agreements
Certification Bodies.
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Certificate

CISQ/IMQ has issued an IQNET recognized certificate that the organization:

MADAS SRL

VIA VALERIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
VIA MARGHERITA HACK 1-3-5 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy

has implemented and maintains a
Environmental Management System
for the following scope:

Design and manufacturing of safety, filtration and
regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oil

which fulfils the requirements of the following standard:
ISO 14001:2015

Issued on: 2023/09/05
Expires on: 2026/09/04

Registration Number: IT = 139791-0912.2023

= /Iffm@/w CIsQ
Alex Stoichitoiu Mario Romersi

President of IQNET President of CISQ

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNET Member's original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document.
IQNET Members™:
AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification France APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus CISQ ltaly CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic
Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany EAGLE Certification Group USA FCAV Brazii FONDONORMA Venezuela ICONTEC
Colombia ICS Bosnia and Herzegovina Inspecta Sertifiointi Oy Finland INTECO Costa Rica IRAM Argentina JQA Japan KFQ Korea
LSQA Uruguay MIRTEC Greece MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland NYCE-SIGE Mexico PCBC Poland Quality Austria
Austria Sll Israel SIQ Slovenia SIRIM QAS International Malaysia SQS Switzerland SRAC Romania TSE Turkiye YUQS Serbia

" The list of IQNET Members is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under www.ignet-certificationcom
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CERTIFICATO N.
CERTIFICATE N. 0913.2023

S| CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE PER LA SALUTE E SICUREZZA SUL LAVORO DI
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY

MADAS SRL

VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
UNITA' OPERATIVE/OPERATIVE UNITS
VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
VIA MARGHERITA HACK 1-3-5 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
VIA MEUCCI 12 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) ltaly

E' CONFORME ALLA NORMA /IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD

ISO 45001:2018

PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITA'/ FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES

Progettazione e fabbricazione di dispositivi di sicurezza,
filtrazione e regolazione per gas, aria, gasolio e nafta
Design and manufacturing of safety, filtration and
regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oil

IL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO E' SOGGETTO AL RISPETTO DEL
REGOLAMENTO PER LA CERTIFICAZIONE DEI SISTEMI DI GESTIONE
THE USE AND THE VALIDITY OF THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SATISFY THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE RULES FOR CERTIFICATION OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

DATE:  pRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE EMISSIONE CORRENTE SCADENZA
FIRST CERTIFICATION CURRENT ISSUE EXPIRY
05/09/2023 13/02/2025 04/09/2026

IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY
Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago

ACCREDIA X

IAF: 18 C’SQ
MS N° 0005MS

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo La validita del certificato & subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame

Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC completo del Sistema di Gestione con periodicita triennale K

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual  The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a www.cisqg.com
Recognition Agreements of the entire I System within three years

CISQ & la Federazione Italiana di Organismi di
Certificazione del sistemi di gestione aziendale. CISQ
is the Italian Federation of management system
Certification Bodies.
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Certificate

CISQ/IMQ has issued an IQNET recognized certificate that the organization:

MADAS SRL
VIA MORATELLO 5-6-7 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy

VIA MARGHERITA HACK 1-3-5 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy
VIA MEUCCI 12 - 37045 SAN PIETRO DI LEGNAGO (VR) Italy

has implemented and mantains a
Occupational Health and Safety Management System

for the following scope:

Design and manufacturing of safety, filtration and
regulation devices for gas, air, oil and heavy oil

which fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 45001:2018
Issued on: 2025/02/13
Expires on: 2026/09/04

Registration Number: IT-139792-0913.2023

1
M= %OWW cIsQ
Alex Stoichitoiu Mario Romersi

President of IQNET President of CISQ

This attestation is directly linked to the IGNET Member's original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document.
IQGNET Members™:
AENOR Spain  AFNOR Certification France APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus CISQ Italy CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic
Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany EAGLE Certification Group USA FCAV Brazii FONDONORMA Venezuela ICONTEC
Colombia ICS Bosnia and Herzegovina INTECO Costa Rica IRAM Argentina JQA Japan KFQ Korea LSQA Uruguay MIRTEC Greece
MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland NYCE-SIGE Mexico PCBC Poland Quality Austria Austria Sll Israel SIQ Slovenia
SIRIM QAS International Malaysia SQS Switzerland SRAC Romania TSE Turkiye YUQS Serbia

" The list of IQNET Members is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under www.ignet-certification.com



PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

Via Enrico Fermi, 8/10 - 36057 ARCUGNANO (V1) - Italy

VERITAS

Certified sites are listed in the attachment to this certificate

Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A. certifies that the Management System of the above organization has
been audited and found to be in accordance with the requirements of the management system
standards detailed below

ISO/IEC 27001:2022 - UNI CEI EN ISO/IEC
27001:2024

Scope of certification

Design and production of: regulation, safety and measurement devices for transport and
distribution networks for combustible gases and oil; isolation devices for transport and distribution
networks for combustible gases and oil; treatment devices for transport and distribution networks

for combustible gases and oil; complete and integrated systems for transport and distribution
networks for combustible gases and oil; equipment or systems for the remote management
(remote reading and monitoring). Packaging and distribution of odorizing liquids for combustible
gases. Construction of odorization plants for transport and distribution networks. Chromatographic
gas analysis at customer installations, using MES systems. Gas Chromatography Analysis
Laboratory’s activities which comprise both Category Il tests carried out with direct sampling at
customers and all related activities carried out at the site. Design, production of electronic and
mechanical devices for measurement, process control, automation and data acquisition. After
sales and supply of services, including installation assistance at start up and maintenance services,
remote reading and tele management of combustible gas distribution systems, through the use of
software and information systems. Periodic verification activities carried out on electronic volume
conversion devices and gas meters, onsite and at the customers' premises.

Statement of Applicability Rev.04 dated 03/04/2024
IAF: 33, 26, 17, 18
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Original Cycle Start Date: 30-May-2018

Expiry date of previous cycle: 29-May-2024

Certification / Recertification Audit date: 10-May-2024

Certification/Recertification Cycle Start Date: 24-May-2024

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization’s

Management System, this certificate expires on: 29-May-2027
Certificate No. IT332317 Version: 1 Revision date: 24-May-2024

n//;f;;{:-'.'_i; ‘g otiloly s
W"”‘m-lmmmmm ACCREDIA "\

L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009
Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.
To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T332317

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO/IEC 27001:2022 - UNI CEI EN ISO/IEC
27001:2024

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

Design and production of: regulation,
safety and measurement devices for
transport and distribution networks for
combustible gases and oil; isolation
devices for transport and distribution
networks for combustible gases and
oil; treatment devices for transport
and distribution networks for
combustible gases and oil; complete
and integrated systems for transport
and distribution networks for
combustible gases and oil; equipment
or systems for the remote
management (remote reading and
monitoring)

Via Enrico Fermi, 8/10 - 36057

OFERATIVE SITE ARCUGNANO (V1) - Italy

After sales service and supply of
services, including installation
assistance, start up and maintenance

Via Stefano Corsi, snc - 80039 services. Periodic verification
SAVIANO (NA) - Italy activities carried out on electronic
volume conversion devices and gas
meters, onsite and at the customers'
premises

OPERATIVE UNIT

Design and production of: devices and

Via Molino Poncino, 4 - 42019 equipment or systems for remote
OPERFEEINE VI SCANDIANO (RE) - Italy management. (remote reading and
monitoring)

Design of treatment devices and

Via Ippolito Rosellini, 1.-.20124 complete and integrated systems for
MILANO (MI) - Italy transport and distribution networks for

combustible gases and: oil

OPERATIVE UNIT
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Certificate No. IT332317 Version: 1 Revision date: 24-May-2024
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Certification Body Address: MS N°0009
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.
To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T332317

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO/IEC 27001:2022 - UNI CEI EN ISO/IEC
27001:2024

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

Design, production of electronic and
mechanical devices for measurement,
process control, automation and data
acquisition. After sales and supply of
services, including installation
assistance at start up and
maintenance services, remote reading
and tele management of combustible
gas distribution systems, through the
use of software and information
systems. Periodic verification
activities carried out on electronic
volume conversion devices and gas
meters, onsite and at the customers'
premises

Via Guglielmo Marconi, 32 - 20088

OPERATIVE UNIT ROSATE (MI) - Italy

Via Armenia, 9 - 33078 SAN VITO AL | Packaging and distribution of odorizing
TAGLIAMENTO (PN) - Italy liquids for combustible gases.
Construction of odorization plants for
transport and distribution networks.
Chromatographic gas analysis at
customer installations, using MES

E - - systems.. Gas Chromatography Analysis
OPERATIVE UNIT v‘ii\r.rrz\eGnC&A:EéNT?g?gg)S_Al'jia\(;ro Laboratory’s activities whi;h compr]’se
both Category: Il tests carried out with

direct sampling at customers and all
related activities carried out at the
site

OPERATIVE UNIT

Production of regulation and safety
devices for combustible gases
distribution networks

Via Faustinella, 11/13/15 - 25015

OPEReH: UNI: DESENZANO DEL GARDA (BS) - Italy
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Certificate No. IT332317 Version: 1 Revision date: 24-May-2024
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Certification Body Address: MS N°0009
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.
To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

Via Enrico Fermi, n. 8/10 - 36057 Arcugnano (VI) - Italy

Certified sites are listed in the attachment to this certificate
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A. certifies that the Management System of the above organization has

been audited and found to be in accordance with the requirements of the management system
standards detailed below

ISO 14001:2015

Scope of certification

Design, coordination and control of the installation and production through stages of machining, welding, assembly and painting of pressure
regulators, safety devices, relief valves, butterfly and ball isolation valves, governors, flowmeters for pressure pipeline, filters, separators,
heat exchangers, indirect heaters, gas odorizing systems, electronic and mechanical apparatuses for measurement (and relevant
accessories), process control, automation and data acquisition, treatment systems (including systems for crude oil desalting, dehydration
and glycol regeneration, molecular screening dehydration), pressure reduction and/or measurement systems for natural gas, combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial processes, other gases and crude oil, biogas treatment systems for biomethane
production (upgrading), biomethanation plants, injection stations and compression systems for combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes, liquefaction systems for biomethane and carbon dioxide, Design, production and installation of control and
power switchboards, automation systems, remote control and telemetering devices related to gas, water and energy infrastructures,
networks and web’s information technology systems. Activities of after-sales support, including coordination and support during installation,
start-up, maintenance services of the above-mentioned product and systems, remote reading and remote management services for
transmission and distribution systems of natural gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial processes. Storage
and distribution of odorizing liquids, gas chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution of odorizing liquid containers for natural gas and
LPG. Design and production of water meters.

Software development and implementation on PLCs, DCS, and computers. Design, manufacture and commissioning of machinery and work
equipment for use within Pietro Fiorentini Group companies.

Training and qualification of personnel involved in the surveillance activities of transmission and distribution systems of natural gas and
combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial processes.

IAF: 28, 17, 18, 19, 33, 34, 35, 37
Certificate issued in accordance with the Technical Regulation ACCREDIA RT-09

Original Cycle Start Date: 10-September-2013
Expiry date of previous cycle: 08-September-2024
Certification / Recertification Audit date: 21-June-2024

Certification/Recertification Cycle Start date: 02-September-2024

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization’s

Management System, this certificate expires on: 08-September-2027

Certificate No. 1T335072 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T335072

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 14001:2015

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

Design, coordination and control of the installation
and production through stages of machining,
welding, assembly and painting of pressure
regulators, safety devices, relief valves, butterfly
and ball isolation valves, flowmeters for pressure
pipeline, filters, separators, heat exchangers,
indirect heaters, gas odorising systems, treatment
systems (including systems for crude oil desalting,
dehydration and glycol regeneration, molecular
screening dehydration), pressure reduction and/or
measurement systems for natural gas, combustible

OPERATIVE SITE Via Enrico Fermi, n. 8/10 - gases obtained from renewable sources or
36057 Arcugnano (VI) - Italy industrial processes and crude oil, biomethanation
plants.

Activities of after-sales support and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product and systems.

Training and qualification of personnel involved in
the surveillance activities of transmission and
distribution systems of natural gas and
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes.

After-sales service activities and provision of
services, including installation and maintenance
Via Stefano Corsi, snc - 80039 services, for equipment and stations for the

SAVIANO (NA) - Italy transmission and distribution of natural gas and
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes.

OPERATIVE UNIT
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Certificate No. IT335072 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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L’ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/LEFLMDGVFDREJ4ACMMVMWCX5TRQBUTTQN9PYD9XS8VMUG2B0HUSJQJSQTNDYALUURMUNI4VPNVSKOHQCWI3KTVESKZARGNNRXCOXPI5S72P3FSKJEDRE0PRT66QNKIH2QG

Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T335072

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 14001:2015

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

Design and production of electronic and
mechanical devices for measurement of natural
gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes, process control,
automation and data acquisition. After-sales
service activities and provision of services,
Via Marconi, 32 - 20088 ROSATE including installation and maintenance services,
for equipment and stations for the transmission
(MI) - Italy and distribution of natural gas and combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes. Remote reading and remote
management services for transmission and
distribution systems of natural gas, combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes. Production of water meters.

OPERATIVE UNIT

Design and production of measuring equipments
and relevant accessories for natural gas,
Via Carlaccio, 1 - 23016 combustible gases obtained from renewable
MANTELLO (SO) - |ta[y sources or industrial processes and technical
gases. Activities of after-sales support of the
above mentioned products.

OPERATIVE UNIT

- / Design and production of pressure regulators,
Via Faustinella, 11/13/15 - safety devices, relief valves, pressure stabilisers
OPERATIVE UNIT 25015 DESENZANO DEL GARDA and filters for natural gas, combustible gases

= obtained from renewable sources or industrial
(BS) - Italy
processes.

Via delle Pianazze, 74 - 19136 Design of remote control and telemetering devices

OPERATIVE UNIT LA SPEZIA (SP) - Italy related to gas, water and energy infrastructures.

Via Volta, 50 - 36057 Design, manufacture and commissioning of

machinery and work equipment for use within
ARCUGNANO (VI) - Italy Pietro Fiorentini Group companies.

OPERATIVE UNIT
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Certificate No. IT335072 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T335072

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 14001:2015

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

Design, production and coordination and control of
the installation of biogas treatment systems for
biomethane production (upgrading) and injection
stations and compression systems for combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or

Ty industrial processes. Design, production and
Localita Colombara, 74 - 36070 coordination and control of the installation of

TRISSINO (VI) - Italy liquefaction systems for biomethane and carbon
dioxide.

OPERATIVE UNIT

After-sales service activities and provision of
operation and maintenance services for the above
systems; remote reading and remote management

services for the same.

Design, production and installation of control and
power switchboards, automation systems and
networks and web’s information technology
Via Molino Poncino, 4 - 42019 systems. Production and installation of remote

SCANDIANO (RE) - Italy control and telemetering devices related to gas,
water and energy infrastructures. Software
development and implementation on PLCs, DCS,
and computers.

OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Ippolito Rosellini, 1.- 20124

OPERATIVE UNIT MILANO (MI) - Italy

Sales management, design, contract management.

Storage and distribution of odorising liquids, gas

chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution

of odorising liquid containers for natural gas and
LPG. Production of gas odorising systems.

Via Armenia, 16 - 33078 SAN
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OPERATIVE UNIT VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO (PN) - .
Italy Acthl_tles qf afte.r—sa.les supp_ort and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product-and systems.
Certificate No. IT335072 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T335072

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 14001:2015

Certified Sites
o Site Address Scope
- — Storage and distribution of odorising liquids, gas
“ chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution
of odorising liquid containers for natural gas and
m Via Armenia, 9 - 33078 SAN VITO LPG. Production of gas odorising systems.
U OPERATIVE UNIT AL TAGLIAMENTO (PN) - Italy Activities of after-sales support and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
N — support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product and systems. Design of water
p— meters.
-
e
Certificate No. IT335072 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

Via Enrico Fermi, n. 8/10 - 36057 Arcugnano (VI) - Italy

VERITAS

Certified sites are listed in the attachment to this certificate
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A. certifies that the Management System of the above organization has

been audited and found to be in accordance with the requirements of the management system
standards detailed below

ISO 45001:2018

Scope of certification

Design, coordination and control of the installation and production through stages of machining, welding, assembly and painting of pressure regulators, safety
devices, relief valves, butterfly and ball isolation valves, governors, flowmeters for pressure pipeline, filters, separators, heat exchangers, indirect heaters, gas
odorizing systems, electronic and mechanical apparatuses for measurement (and relevant accessories), process control, automation and data acquisition, treatment
systems (including systems for crude oil desalting, dehydration and glycol regeneration, molecular screening dehydration), pressure reduction and/or measurement
systems for natural gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial processes, other gases and crude oil, biogas treatment systems for
biomethane production (upgrading), biomethanation plants, injection stations and compression systems for combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes, liquefaction systems for biomethane and carbon dioxide,

Design, production and installation of control and power switchboards, automation systems, remote control and telemetering devices related to gas, water and
energy infrastructures, networks and web’s information technology systems.

Activities of after-sales support, including coordination and support during installation, start-up, maintenance services of the above-mentioned product and
systems, remote reading and remote management services for transmission and distribution systems of natural gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes.

Storage and distribution of odorizing liquids, gas chromatographic analysis.
Filling and distribution of odorizing liquid containers for natural gas and LPG. Design and production of water meters.
Software development and implementation on PLCs, DCS, and computers.
Design, manufacture and commissioning of machinery and work equipment for use within Pietro Fiorentini Group companies.

Training and qualification of personnel involved in the surveillance activities of transmission and distribution systems of natural gas and combustible gases obtained
from renewable sources or industrial processes

IAF: 28, 17, 18, 19, 33, 34, 35, 37
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Original Cycle Start Date: 28-December-2020

Expiry date of previous cycle: 13-November-2024

Certification / Recertification Audit date: 20-June-2024

Certification/Recertification Cycle Start date: 02-September-2024

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization’s

Management System, this certificate expires on: 13-November-2027
Certificate No. IT335073 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. IT335073

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 45001:2018

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

Design, coordination and control of the installation
and production through stages of machining,
welding, assembly and painting of pressure
regulators, safety devices, relief valves, butterfly
and ball isolation valves, flowmeters for pressure
pipeline, filters, separators, heat exchangers,
indirect heaters, gas odorising systems, treatment
systems (including systems for crude oil desalting,
dehydration and glycol regeneration, molecular
screening dehydration), pressure reduction and/or
measurement systems for natural gas, combustible

OPERATIVE SITE Via Enrico Fermi, n. 8/10 - gases obtained from renewable sources or
36057 Arcugnano (VI) - Italy industrial processes and crude oil, biomethanation
plants.

Activities of after-sales support and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product and systems.

Training and qualification of personnel involved in
the surveillance activities of transmission and
distribution systems of natural gas and
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes.

After-sales service activities and provision of
services, including installation and maintenance
Via Stefano Corsi, snc - 80039 services, for equipment and stations for the

SAVIANO (NA) - Italy transmission and distribution of natural gas and
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes.

OPERATIVE UNIT
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Certificate No. IT335073 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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L’ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/WKTGIQZMVOYGXJEYLVWOCGOIS7ZVSMKWJVWZOLG4CBVBGIWZCWACUVMN9PK8BWUNYBNGJATOSBVMJM2LDD3FKN97Z3ULIFPU1I2R7B3KLUSCHO7LPXZNQFQTLQLINKEBDY

Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. IT335073

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

VERITAS

ISO 45001:2018

Certified Sites

Site

Address

Scope

OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Marconi, 32 - 20088 ROSATE
(MI) - Italy

Design and production of electronic and
mechanical devices for measurement of natural
gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes, process control,
automation and data acquisition. After-sales
service activities and provision of services,
including installation and maintenance services,
for equipment and stations for the transmission
and distribution of natural gas and combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes. Remote reading and remote
management services for transmission and
distribution systems of natural gas, combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes.

Production of water meters.

OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Carlaccio, 1 - 23016
MANTELLO (SO) - Italy

Design and production of measuring equipments
and relevant accessories for natural gas,
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes and technical
gases. Activities of after-sales support of the
above mentioned products.

OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Faustinella, 11/13/15 -
25015 DESENZANO DEL GARDA
(BS) - Italy

Design and production of pressure regulators,
safety devices, relief valves, pressure stabilisers
and filters for natural gas, combustible gases
obtained from renewable sources or industrial
processes.

OPERATIVE UNIT

Via delle Pianazze, 74 - 19136
LA SPEZIA (SP) - Italy

Design of remote control and telemetering devices
related to gas, water and energy infrastructures.

OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Volta, 50 - 36057
ARCUGNANO (V1) - Italy

Design, manufacture and commissioning of
machinery and work-equipment for use within
Pietro Fiorentini Group-companies.
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To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. IT335073

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 45001:2018

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

Design, production and coordination and control of
the installation of biogas treatment systems for
biomethane production (upgrading) and injection
stations and compression systems for combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or

Ty industrial processes. Design, production and
Localita Colombara, 74 - 36070 coordination and control of the installation of

TRISSINO (VI) - Italy liquefaction systems for biomethane and carbon
dioxide.

OPERATIVE UNIT

After-sales service activities and provision of
operation and maintenance services for the above
systems; remote reading and remote management

services for the same.

Design, production and installation of control and
power switchboards, automation systems and
networks and web’s information technology
Via Molino Poncino, 4 - 42019 systems. Production and installation of remote

SCANDIANO (RE) - Italy control and telemetering devices related to gas,
water and energy infrastructures. Software
development and implementation on PLCs, DCS,
and computers.

OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Ippolito Rosellini, 1.- 20124

OPERATIVE UNIT MILANO (MI) - Italy

Sales management, design, contract management.

Storage and distribution of odorising liquids, gas

chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution

of odorising liquid containers for natural gas and
LPG. Production of gas odorising systems.

Via Armenia, 16 - 33078 SAN
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OPERATIVE UNIT VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO (PN) - .
Italy Acthl_tles qf afte.r—sa.les supp_ort and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product-and systems.
Certificate No. IT335073 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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L’ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/WKTGIQZMVOYGXJEYLVWOCGOIS7ZVSMKWJVWZOLG4CBVBGIWZCWACUVMN9PK8BWUNYBNGJATOSBVMJM2LDD3FKN97Z3ULIFPU1I2R7B3KLUSCHO7LPXZNQFQTLQLINKEBDY

Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. IT335073

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 45001:2018

Certified Sites
o Site Address Scope
- — Storage and distribution of odorising liquids, gas
“ chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution
m of odorising liquid containers for natural gas and
: : i LPG. Production of gas odorising systems.
OPERATIVE UNIT Via-Armenia, 9-=33078-SAN-VITO Activities of after-sales support and supply of
U AL TAGLIAMENTO (PN) - Italy services, including installation and start-up
A — support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product and systems. Design of water
meters.
- —
-
e
Certificate No. IT335073 Version: 1 Revision date: 02-September-2024
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L’ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/WKTGIQZMVOYGXJEYLVWOCGOIS7ZVSMKWJVWZOLG4CBVBGIWZCWACUVMN9PK8BWUNYBNGJATOSBVMJM2LDD3FKN97Z3ULIFPU1I2R7B3KLUSCHO7LPXZNQFQTLQLINKEBDY

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

Via Enrico Fermi, n. 8/10 - 36057 Arcugnano (VI) - Italy

VERITAS

Certified sites are listed in the attachment to this certificate
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A. certifies that the Management System of the above organization has

been audited and found to be in accordance with the requirements of the management system
standards detailed below

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of certification

Design, production and installation of pressure regulators, safety devices, relief valves, pressure stabilisers, butterfly and ball
isolation valves, flowmeters for pressure pipeline, filters, separators, heat exchangers, indirect heaters, gas odorising systems,
electronic and mechanical apparatus for measurement, process control, automation and data acquisition, treatment systems
(including systems for crude oil desalting, dehydration and glycol regeneration, molecular screening dehydration), pressure
reduction and/or measurement systems for natural gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial
processes, technical gases and crude oil, biogas treatment systems for biomethane production (upgrading), biomethanation plants,
injection stations and compression systems for combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial processes,
liquefaction systems for biomethane and carbon dioxide, control and power switchboards, automation systems, remote control and
telemetering devices related to gas, water and energy infrastructures, networks and web’s information technology systems.

Activities of after-sales support and supply of services, including installation and start-up support and maintenance services of the

above mentioned product and systems, remote reading and remote management services for transmission and distribution systems

of natural gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial processes and crude oil. Training and qualification

of personnel involved in the surveillance activities of the natural gas transmission and distribution systems of natural gas,
combustible gases obtained from renewable sources or industrial processes and crude oil. Storage and distribution of odorising
liquids, gas chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution of odorising liquid containers for natural gas and LPG. Design and
production of water meters. Software development and implementation on PLCs, DCS, and computers. Design, manufacture and
commissioning of machinery and work equipment for use within Pietro Fiorentini Group companies.

IAF : 19, 28, 34, 37, 17, 18, 33

Original Cycle Start Date: 14-December-2009
Expiry date of previous cycle: 11-December-2024
Certification / Recertification Audit date: 21-June-2024
Certification/Recertification Cycle Start date: 08-October-2024

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization’s

Management System, this certificate expires on: 11-December-2027
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Certificate No. 1T336322 Version: 1 Revision date: 08-October-2024
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L'ENTE ITALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO -

MS N°0009

Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/7WPK89XEUEMKWTQEQNIJ7DRFVPTPSBXMRP38ME87V7MX9VJ9S9DAEWIZCOZOETEFACK0NDLLOWQ1RAXRUQHRNM1GUQZIBZIOERHSRAX9NVNYAFYBIIDG5GN2OFNLGWP4HV

Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T336322

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

VERITAS

ISO 9001:2015

Certified Sites

Site

Address

Scope

OPERATIVE SITE

Via Enrico Fermi, n. 8/10 -
36057 Arcugnano (VI) - Italy

Design, production and installation of pressure
regulators, safety devices, relief valves, butterfly
and ball isolation valves, flowmeters for pressure

pipeline, filters, separators, heat exchangers,
indirect heaters, gas odorising systems, treatment
systems (including systems for crude oil desalting,

dehydration and glycol regeneration, molecular
screening dehydration), pressure reduction and/or
measurement systems for natural gas, combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes and crude oil, biomethanation
plants.

Activities of after-sales support and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product and systems. Training and
qualification of personnel involved in the
surveillance activities of the natural gas
transmission and distribution systems of natural
gas and combustible gases obtained from
renewable sources or industrial processes.

ARCUGNANO - OPERATIVE
UNIT

Via Volta, 50 - 36057
ARCUGNANO (VI) - Italy

Design, manufacture and commissioning of
machinery and work equipment for use within
Pietro Fiorentini Group companies.

DESENZANO DEL GARDA -
OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Faustinella, 11/13/15 -
25015 DESENZANO DEL GARDA
(BS) - Italy

Design and production through the phases of
mechanical processing, assembly and painting of
pressure regulators, safety devices, relief valves,

pressure stabilisers and filters for natural gas,
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes.

LA SPEZIA - OPERATIVE
UNIT

Via delle Pianazze, 74 - 19136
LA SPEZIA (SP) - Italy

Design of remote control and telemetering devices
related to gas, water and energy infrastructures.

MILANO - OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Ippolito Rosellini, 1 --20124
MILANO (MI) - Italy

Sales management, ‘design, contract management.
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Certification Body Address:

FOCETOLA - Locol Technical Monoger

Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/7WPK89XEUEMKWTQEQNIJ7DRFVPTPSBXMRP38ME87V7MX9VJ9S9DAEWIZCOZOETEFACK0NDLLOWQ1RAXRUQHRNM1GUQZIBZIOERHSRAX9NVNYAFYBIIDG5GN2OFNLGWP4HV

Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T336322

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 9001:2015

Certified Sites

Site Address Scope

After-sales service activities and provision of
services, including installation and maintenance
Via Stefano Corsi, snc - 80039 services, for equipment and stations for the

SAVIANO (NA) - Italy transmission and distribution of natural gas and
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes.

NAPOLI - OPERATIVE UNIT

Design, production and installation of control and
power switchboards, automation systems and
networks and web’s information technology
REGGIO EMILIA - Via Molino Poncino, 4 - 42019 systems. Production and installation of remote

OPERATIVE UNIT SCANDIANO (RE) _ Italy control and telemetering devices related to gas,
water and energy infrastructures.

Software development and implementation on
PLCs, DCS, and computers.

Design and production of electronic and
mechanical devices for measurement of natural
gas, combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes, process control,
automation and data acquisition. After-sales
service activities and provision of services,
including installation and maintenance services,
Via Marconi, 32 - 20088 ROSATE for equipment and stations for the transmission
ROSATE - OPERATIVE UNIT (;\AI) - Italy and distribution of natural gas and combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes. Remote reading and remote
management services for transmission and
distribution systems of natural gas, combustible
gases obtained from renewable sources or
industrial processes.

Production of water meters.
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Certificate No. IT336322 Version: 1 Revision date: 08-October-2024
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Certification Body Address:
Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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Attachment to the Certificate of Conformity No. 1T336322

PIETRO FIORENTINI S.P.A.

ISO 9001:2015

Certified Sites

Site

Address

Scope

SAN VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO
- OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Armenia, 16 - 33078 SAN
VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO (PN) -
Italy

Storage and distribution of odorising liquids, gas
chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution
of odorising liquid containers for natural gas and
LPG. Production of gas odorising systems.
Activities of after-sales support and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product and systems.

SAN VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO
- OPERATIVE UNIT

Via Armenia, 9 - 33078 SAN VITO
AL TAGLIAMENTO (PN) - Italy

Storage and distribution of odorising liquids, gas
chromatographic analysis. Filling and distribution
of odorising liquid containers for natural gas and
LPG. Production of gas odorising systems.
Activities of after-sales support and supply of
services, including installation and start-up
support and maintenance services of the above
mentioned product and systems. Design of water
meters.

SONDRIO - OPERATIVE
UNIT

Via Carlaccio, 1 - 23016
MANTELLO (SO) - Italy

Design and production of measuring equipments
and relevant accessories for natural gas,
combustible gases obtained from renewable
sources or industrial processes and technical
gases. Activities of after-sales support of the
above mentioned products.

TRISSINO - OPERATIVE
UNIT

Localita Colombara, 74 - 36070
TRISSINO (VI) - Italy

Design, production and installation of biogas
treatment systems for biomethane production
(upgrading) and injection stations and compression
systems for combustible gases obtained from
renewable sources or industrial processes. Design,
production and installation of liquefaction systems
for biomethane and carbon dioxide. After-sales
service activities and provision of operation and
maintenance services for the above systems;
remote reading and remote management services
for the same.

Certificate No. IT336322
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Version: 1 Revision date: 08-October-2024
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Certification Body Address:

Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A., Viale Monza, 347 - 20126 Milan, Italy
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Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system
requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

To check the validity of this certificate please double click or scan QR CODE
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? Pietro DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA' Nr S1100257

Fiorentini® DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ot 25/0024

Noi PIETRO FIORENTINI S.p.A. con sede legale ad Arcugnano Italy - Via E. Fermi 8/10,dichiariamo sotto la nostra ed unica responsabilita
che:

A) l'attrezzatura/e a pressione piu sotto €/sono stata/e progettata/e, fabbricata/e, provata/e e controllata/e secondo una corretta prassi
costruttiva, come prescritto dalla Direttiva sulle Attrezzature a Pressione 2014/68/UE all' articolo 4 comma 3.

B) l'attrezzatura/e a pressione piu sotto &€/sono stata/e concepita/e in accordo alla UNI 11655, alla UNI EN 16129 ed alla UNI EN 334 per
quanto applicabile.

C) (solo per ltalia) tale attrezzatura € conforme ai requisiti indicati nei D.M. 16 aprile 2008 e 17 aprile 2008 ai quali & necessario fare
riferimento per una corretta utilizzazione delle singole apparecchiature e/o sistemi.

We PIETRO FIORENTINI S.p.A. with registered office in Arcugnano (VI) Italy - Via E. Fermi 8/10, declare under our sole responsibility as
follows:

A) the pressure equipment below specified has/have been designed, manufactured, tested and inspected in accordance with sound
engineering practice with as prescribed by of Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/UE, article 4 point 3.

B) the pressure equipment below specified has/have conceided in accordance to the standard UNI 11655, UNI EN 16129 and UNI EN 334
where applicable.

C) (only for Itlay) this pressure equipment is in accordance with provisions of D.M.16 of april 2008 and 17 of april 2008 to which it is
necessary to refer for a correct use of single equipment and/or system.

Descrizione attrezzatura a pressione / Description of pressure equipment

Tipo di Valvola / Type of valve : FE10 S

Matricola/e / Serial N/s : from 202484001893 to 202484001952 Lotto / Lot : Z21624

C.0./0.C.: S0240234770002000

ACCESSORI / FIXTURES

Shut Off max YES
Shut Off min YES
Relief Valve YES
Connections 3/4" GPC x 1" GP

Per quanto riguarda gli aspetti relativi al Regolamento (CE) n. 1907/2006 — REACH e Notifica SCIP si faccia riferimento a quanto riportato al
seguente link https://www.fiorentini.com/it/dichiarazioni-scip/

As regards the aspects relating to Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006 - REACH and SCIP Notification please refer to what is reported at the
following link https://www.fiorentini.com/en/scip-declarations/

Pressure Regulator Division — Quality Control - DESENZANO

EMESSO DAL CONTROLLO QUALITA'/ISSED BY QUALITY CONTROL:
ARMANDO AMADINI



https://www.fiorentini.com/it/dichiarazioni-scip/
https://www.fiorentini.com/en/scip-declarations/

? Pietro DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA' Nr S1100256

Fiorentini® DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ot 25/0024

Noi PIETRO FIORENTINI S.p.A. con sede legale ad Arcugnano Italy - Via E. Fermi 8/10,dichiariamo sotto la nostra ed unica responsabilita
che:

A) l'attrezzatura/e a pressione piu sotto €/sono stata/e progettata/e, fabbricata/e, provata/e e controllata/e secondo una corretta prassi
costruttiva, come prescritto dalla Direttiva sulle Attrezzature a Pressione 2014/68/UE all' articolo 4 comma 3.

B) l'attrezzatura/e a pressione piu sotto &€/sono stata/e concepita/e in accordo alla UNI 11655, alla UNI EN 16129 ed alla UNI EN 334 per
quanto applicabile.

C) (solo per ltalia) tale attrezzatura € conforme ai requisiti indicati nei D.M. 16 aprile 2008 e 17 aprile 2008 ai quali & necessario fare
riferimento per una corretta utilizzazione delle singole apparecchiature e/o sistemi.

We PIETRO FIORENTINI S.p.A. with registered office in Arcugnano (VI) Italy - Via E. Fermi 8/10, declare under our sole responsibility as
follows:

A) the pressure equipment below specified has/have been designed, manufactured, tested and inspected in accordance with sound
engineering practice with as prescribed by of Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/UE, article 4 point 3.

B) the pressure equipment below specified has/have conceided in accordance to the standard UNI 11655, UNI EN 16129 and UNI EN 334
where applicable.

C) (only for Itlay) this pressure equipment is in accordance with provisions of D.M.16 of april 2008 and 17 of april 2008 to which it is
necessary to refer for a correct use of single equipment and/or system.

Descrizione attrezzatura a pressione / Description of pressure equipment

Tipo di Valvola / Type of valve : FE25 S

Matricola/e / Serial N/s : from 202484001773 to 202484001892 Lotto / Lot : Z21624

C.0./0.C.: S0240234770001000

ACCESSORI / FIXTURES

Shut Off max YES
Shut Off min YES
Relief Valve YES
Connections 3/4" GPC x 1" GP

Per quanto riguarda gli aspetti relativi al Regolamento (CE) n. 1907/2006 — REACH e Notifica SCIP si faccia riferimento a quanto riportato al
seguente link https://www.fiorentini.com/it/dichiarazioni-scip/

As regards the aspects relating to Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006 - REACH and SCIP Notification please refer to what is reported at the
following link https://www.fiorentini.com/en/scip-declarations/

Pressure Regulator Division — Quality Control - DESENZANO

EMESSO DAL CONTROLLO QUALITA'/ISSED BY QUALITY CONTROL:
ARMANDO AMADINI



https://www.fiorentini.com/it/dichiarazioni-scip/
https://www.fiorentini.com/en/scip-declarations/

? Pietro DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA' Nr S1100171

Fiorentini® DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ot 1970624

Noi PIETRO FIORENTINI S.p.A. con sede legale ad Arcugnano Italy - Via E. Fermi 8/10,dichiariamo sotto la nostra ed unica responsabilita
che:

A) l'attrezzatura/e a pressione piu sotto €/sono stata/e progettata/e, fabbricata/e, provata/e e controllata/e secondo una corretta prassi
costruttiva, come prescritto dalla Direttiva sulle Attrezzature a Pressione 2014/68/UE all' articolo 4 comma 3.

B) l'attrezzatura/e a pressione piu sotto &€/sono stata/e concepita/e in accordo alla UNI 11655, alla UNI EN 16129 ed alla UNI EN 334 per
quanto applicabile.

C) (solo per ltalia) tale attrezzatura € conforme ai requisiti indicati nei D.M. 16 aprile 2008 e 17 aprile 2008 ai quali & necessario fare
riferimento per una corretta utilizzazione delle singole apparecchiature e/o sistemi.

We PIETRO FIORENTINI S.p.A. with registered office in Arcugnano (VI) Italy - Via E. Fermi 8/10, declare under our sole responsibility as
follows:

A) the pressure equipment below specified has/have been designed, manufactured, tested and inspected in accordance with sound
engineering practice with as prescribed by of Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/UE, article 4 point 3.

B) the pressure equipment below specified has/have conceided in accordance to the standard UNI 11655, UNI EN 16129 and UNI EN 334
where applicable.

C) (only for Itlay) this pressure equipment is in accordance with provisions of D.M.16 of april 2008 and 17 of april 2008 to which it is
necessary to refer for a correct use of single equipment and/or system.

Descrizione attrezzatura a pressione / Description of pressure equipment

Tipo di Valvola / Type of valve : FES S

Matricola/e / Serial N/s : from 202484043895 to 202484043974 Lotto / Lot : Z21624

C.0./0.C.: S0240234770004000

ACCESSORI / FIXTURES

Shut Off max YES
Shut Off min YES
Relief Valve YES
Connections 1"GP x 1" GP

Per quanto riguarda gli aspetti relativi al Regolamento (CE) n. 1907/2006 — REACH e Notifica SCIP si faccia riferimento a quanto riportato al
seguente link https://www.fiorentini.com/it/dichiarazioni-scip/

As regards the aspects relating to Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006 - REACH and SCIP Notification please refer to what is reported at the
following link https://www.fiorentini.com/en/scip-declarations/

Pressure Regulator Division — Quality Control - DESENZANO

EMESSO DAL CONTROLLO QUALITA'/ISSED BY QUALITY CONTROL:
ARMANDO AMADINI



https://www.fiorentini.com/it/dichiarazioni-scip/
https://www.fiorentini.com/en/scip-declarations/

o IEiigntfcre?ltinP INSPECTION CERTIFICATE 3.1 ACCORDING TO EN 10204 !at?z?j;;
OC. S0240234770002000 Area B

TYPE FEL0'S

N. from 202484001893 to 202484001952 LOT: 721624

assembly drawing. overall dimen.drg.

face to face .

FIXTURES
Shut Off max YES
Shut Off min YES
Relief Valve YES
Connections 3/4" GPC x 1" GP

MANUFACTURING DETAIL

pressure containing parts materials notes
BODY ZAMA 3 EN 1774
COVER ZAMA 3 EN1774
o3 DIAPHRAGM NBR EN 549
5 §
T S
S X
g [
14
REGULATOR'S & FIXTURES'S OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Allowable pressure DP: 8.60 bar Shell strength: 15.00 bar
Inlet pressure range bpu: 0.30 =+ 6.00 Dbar Working temperature: -20 + +60 °C
Accuracy AC: 10 Lock-up pressure SG: 20
Accuracy AG: max/min 10 Fluid: N.G.
TEST
(Elﬁ;[:tr)r.\al leakage test (1.1 x DP) 9.50 bar Internal leakage test (1.1 x DP): 9.50 bar
Externa.l leakage test (1.2 x Pds) 270.00 mbar
(Outlet):
o Regulator Relief Valve
Set Points: (Pds) 27.50 mbar (Pdo) 50.00 mbar
Shut Off max Shut Off min
(Pdso) 70.00 mbar (Pdsu) /l mbar
Notes:

OUTLET TEST POINT VERSION

MU REG Dept. ISSUED BY CONTROL QUALITY
ARMANDO AMADINI

/7
y V4 . 3
W ppppese=
W

Signature of inspector or person authorized by customer for
witnessing the acceptance test only

Date:




o IEiigntfcre?ltinP INSPECTION CERTIFICATE 3.1 ACCORDING TO EN 10204 !a:;lz?j;;
OC. S0240234770001000 Area B

TYPE FE25S

N. from 202484001773 to 202484001892 LOT: 721624

assembly drawing. overall dimen.drg.

face to face .

FIXTURES
Shut Off max YES
Shut Off min YES
Relief Valve YES
Connections 3/4" GPC x 1" GP

MANUFACTURING DETAIL

pressure containing parts materials notes
BODY ZAMA 3 EN 1774
COVER ZAMA 3 EN1774
o3 DIAPHRAGM NBR EN 549
5 §
T S
S X
g [
14
REGULATOR'S & FIXTURES'S OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Allowable pressure DP: 8.60 bar Shell strength: 15.00 bar
Inlet pressure range bpu: 0.40 <+ 6.00 Dbar Working temperature: -20 + +60 °C
Accuracy AC: 10 Lock-up pressure SG: 20
Accuracy AG: max/min 10 Fluid: N.G.
TEST
(Elﬁ;[:tr)r.\al leakage test (1.1 x DP) 9.50 bar Internal leakage test (1.1 x DP): 9.50 bar
Externa.l leakage test (1.2 x Pds) 270.00 mbar
(Outlet):
o Regulator Relief Valve
Set Points: (Pds) 30.00 mbar (Pdo) 60.00 mbar
Shut Off max Shut Off min
(Pdso) 80.00 mbar (Pdsu) /l mbar
Notes:

OUTLET TEST POINT VERSION

MU REG Dept. ISSUED BY CONTROL QUALITY
ARMANDO AMADINI

/7
y V4 . 3
W ppppese=
W

Signature of inspector or person authorized by customer for
witnessing the acceptance test only

Date:




=y IEiigntfcre?ltinP INSPECTION CERTIFICATE 3.1 ACCORDING TO EN 10204 !a:;”l(;?:;;
OC. S0240234770004000 Area B

TYPE FES S

N. from 202484043895 to 202484043974 LOT: 721624

assembly drawing. overall dimen.drg.

face to face .

FIXTURES
Shut Off max YES
Shut Off min YES
Relief Valve YES
Connections 1"GP x 1" GP

MANUFACTURING DETAIL

pressure containing parts materials notes
BODY ZAMA 3 EN 1774
COVER ZAMA 3 EN1774
o3 DIAPHRAGM NBR EN 549
5 §
T S
S X
g [
14
REGULATOR'S & FIXTURES'S OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Allowable pressure DP: 8.60 bar Shell strength: 15.00 bar
Inlet pressure range bpu: 0.40 <+ 6.00 Dbar Working temperature: -20 + +60 °C
Accuracy AC: 10 Lock-up pressure SG: 20
Accuracy AG: max/min 10 Fluid: N.G.
TEST
(Elﬁ;[:tr)r.\al leakage test (1.1 x DP) 9.50 bar Internal leakage test (1.1 x DP): 9.50 bar
Externa.l leakage test (1.2 x Pds) 270.00 mbar
(Outlet):
o Regulator Relief Valve
Set Points: (Pds) 30.00 mbar (Pdo) 60.00 mbar
Shut Off max Shut Off min
(Pdso) 80.00 mbar (Pdsu) /l mbar
Notes:
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Signature of inspector or person authorized by customer for
witnessing the acceptance test only
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